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Auto Payment:
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BUSINESS NO
ooy P e S o e Y appican
November7.2008 7000000
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MPWMG Payment Schedule. The undersigned ("Maker,” whether one or more) promises 1o pay to the order of
Horigon (‘Lender”) at 326 E Lake Strest POBox 144,
belance, according to the following schedue: Wisconsin, thesum of $7000000 .-, plus interest on the unpald

A single payment of the unpaid princlpal and accrued interest is due and payable on December 7, 2009.

2, Interest Calculation, This Note bears terest on the unpaid piincipal balance bafore maturity:

[Check (a), (b) or (c); only one shall apply.]

(8) [ Fixed Rate, Attharateof __6.750 % par year.

{b) [] Stepped Fixed Rate. Atthe rate ("Note Rate”) of —_0/a__% per year until nla_ and __nla__ % peryearthereafler.
() [ Variable Rate. At the annual rate ("Note Rate") which shall equal the Index Rlate (as dafinad below), Clpus [] minus nia

parcentage points. However, the Note Rate shall not exceed __n/a___ % par year and shall not be less than ___nfa % par year, and unlll the first
change date described below the Note Rate shall be nfa % per ysar. The Nois Rate shall be adjusted as providad below. The Index Rals Is:

nfa
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IllhelndexHaﬁeceaseﬂobemadeavauablemLenderdudngmehmofwsNote.Lu\dumysubdm:compamb!eindex.

(@ lfbo)((b)or(o)lsdneked.nnaﬂmﬂnmtlnﬁwNohRalowmmwhhmmmordmemhh)[:hheamomtdud\paynumdmm
(z)l'_'lmemowuofmewmu.@)wamberofschadulwpeuodcp.ymmwﬁcmmmmpaymw-mmmmmanyoqua
payments, (4)Dmeanwumotewhlemmpaymemdprhdpuandlnhmtsomnmmmlmpnymemxmusmumhllyequalmd
sufficlent to repay this Note by its schaduled malugiiga! B T

final payment) so that those remalning paymentgiil beSUby Hntially
the original amortization schedule used by Lo

A , In addition, auil bmnmmdwmuwullmm
Ihemmmhwhfullwmuadmuﬁ-wmmmm.mamwsragmﬁlopaylwmﬂﬂﬁnnmnmﬂspramum. ,

Interest is computed;
For tha actual number of s unpaid on the basis of B a 360 (which means that the stated Interest rate wi bo dividod by 560
{B)Eyswa;wznndauymmupmt:dmﬂﬂﬂ will be applied 1o vew'vpﬂdpdndpdmrmnamdmmb«oluwpdmismpddup
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lengths of months and years. )
{9) [ Past due interest shall bear Interest fram its due date untll paid at the Interest rale than In effect for this Note.

- id (whetha laration of of tima) st the rate(s) [ stated under 2(b) or ()
Unpaupmdpalmdmmmma!ermwmﬂipa (whathar by accelera mmmwwmmwa i Bl
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arges, Lender may collect &
3. Other Ch . pqynnnl{oﬂ\ﬁﬂnnﬂmﬂna!mmuﬂ}lumtmudamawma nig day aftor its due date,
charge ol " nfa__%of the unpald amount (] $poA__————- Makaor agroes 1o pay a charga of $ 15,00

dalinquency

rammahpmnmmmmwﬁmismmummw.

4. Prepayment. Full or partial prepayment of this Note (s parmitied at sny fime without penalty ] nfa
na

Mmummsmmwmmwmmw|mm.mmmmmmmmwM«queMummimmmw.
THIS NOTE INGLUDES ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS ON PAGE 2.

OTHER PROVISIONS: RYIIIE LG SEA)
A Wisconsin Limited Liability Company __
g (Typo of Orgavization)
By: (SEAL)
KELLY Y VANDEN HEUVEL, Managiri Member
By: (SEAL)
By: (SEAL)
By: (SEAL)
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7. Rights of Lender, Without altecting the lisbllity of Maker, Indorser, surety, or guarantor, Lendsr may, without notice, accepl pariial payments,
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Financlal

£303 LOST DAUPHIN RD
PERE, Wl 5411B5-9165

OAN INFORMATION:
Funding Date: November 07, 2009

flaturity Date: December 07, 2009
oan Amount: $70,000.00

DISBURSEMENT INFORMATION:
Pald Directly to Bomrower

AMOUNT OF INTEREST DUE TO RENEWAL $226.06

TOTAL DISBURSED

OO B R 5 A R
DISBURSEMENT |

Lender:
Horicon Bank

326 E Lake Strest PO Box 144
Horicon, W1 53032

Loan Number: 23208439002

Customer Number:
Purposo:RENEWAL

$470,000.00
$70,000.00

EAL
KYHICIG , LLC —————(8E)
A Wioonsin e aity Compn . —————

By:
RELLY ¥ VANDEN HEUVEL, Managing Membar
ew_

(SEAL)
Case :16-cr-00064- -DEJ Filed 06/19/17 Page 4 of 91 Document 114-7
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HORIC® BANK Loan Maturity Noti Any questions
32% EAST LAKE STREET RtyiiNotice . 112010
PUBOX 144 please call your loan of ficer, 420001
HORICONWI 53032 Paul Pikkila
(920) 485-3040 at 920-954-6565.
Del::’ Customer,
our loan (Account CLA-023208439002) will mat R
questions, ;i:!ea?as conta us at (920) SStoen e on NS00 Iy beveany nggtr;‘,}sh,p. Cm‘?,ﬁ"“fgmgm
additional $14.10 of interest will be added to the payoff am e
aftr the matury dale. This caiclation is based on the nent balance and ths ot D b -
fa maturity index. Maturity Date: 01/31/2010
Payoff at Maturity: $70,775.34
et T
KYHKJG , LLC bl .
2303 LOST DAUPHIN RD et sgsdga
E PERE WI 54115-9165 Loan Fees: $0.00
Late Fees: $0.00
Datailed Loan Bill
Entry Date Effective Date = Description Amount Principal Amount Ending Balance
10/07/2009 10/07/2009 Payment - Payment - Auto Split 218.60 0.00 70,000.00
11/17/2009 11/07/2009 Rate Change: 3.750 % To 6.750 % 0.00 0.00 70,000.00
11/17/2008  11/07/2009 Interest Payment 226.05 0.00 70,000.00
12/22/2009 12/07/2009 Rate Change: 6.750 % To 7.250 % 0.00 0.00 70,000.00
12/22/2008 12/07/2009 Interest Payment 393.74 0.00 70,000.00
Advances: $0.00 Loan Balance: $70,000.00
Principal Payments; $0.00 Available Balance: $0.00
Interest Payments: $638.39
Pald Fees: $0.00
Paid Alternate Int: $0.00
. Principal Due: $70,000.00
Account No: CLA-023208439002 Interest Due: $775.34
Due Date: 01/31/2010 Escrow/Other: $0.00
Current Rate: 7.250% Late/Loan Fees: $0.00
Current Balance: $70,000.00 Altemnate Int: $0.00
Delinquent Amount: $0.00
Total Amount Due: §70,775.34
t“..‘; -' ".: "IV Y NS = Py "-" '.’
Y @ in a\ .- .~—~~5 EALN U o 3
IS3ISN009  1S\08.07423 ez helwe “\r, Y 'ona°
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Financial Link®

[(won) “EIEZE ) nos | S TORPAYMENT DEDER

© 1906 Wisconsin Bankers Association / Distributed by FIPCO®

Horicon Bank 100 E. Midway Rd. Appleton, Wl 54915

Bank Name and Address

A stop payment order must be recelved by the Bank at such time and In such manner that the Bank has a reasonable opportunity to act on it prior to
the earller of the payment of the check, draft or other item (“check”) by the Bank or the cutoff hour established by the Bank for receipt of such orders, if
any. Orders received after regular banking hours on Monday through Friday or on Saturdays, Sundays, of federal holidays may be considered received
at the opening of business on the next banking day. THE BANK IS NOT BOUND BY AN ORAL STOP PAYMENT ORDER AFTER 14 DAYS FROM
THE DATE RECEIVED UNLESS A WRITTEN CONFIRMATION 1S RECEIVED B8Y THE BANK AT THE ADDRESS OF THE BANK WITHIN THE 14 DAY
PERIOD. THE BANK IS NOT BOUND BY A WRITTEN STOP PAYMENT ORDER AFTER 6 MONTHS FROM THE DATE OF A WRITTEN STOP
PAYMENT ORDER OR CONFIRMATION UNLESS THE ORDER IS RENEWED IN WRITING FOR ANOTHER SIX MONTHS. | understand that
slopping payment on a check does not relleve me or any other signer of the check from liability on the check to a person who has taken the check for
value, in good falth, and without notice of any defense or claim that | or any other signer of the check may have on the check.

| agree fo pay the stop payment fees identified in the Bank's current fee schedule and authorize the Bank to deduct the fees from any account |
maintain at the Bank.

| understand the need for absolute accuracy in describing the check upon which stop payment is being requested. IF ANY INFORMATION
DESCRIBING THE CHECK IS NOT ACCURATE, THE BANK MAY NOT FIND THE CHECK. The Bank shall not be liable for failing 1o stop payment on
a check or for stopping payment on the wrong check if the check is not accurately described by me.

{ indemnify and hold harmless the Bank agalnst any loss, cost, expense, damage or liablilty (including reasonable attorneys' fees) the Bank may
sustain for stopping payment on the described check in accordance with this request.

Please attempt fo stop payment of the following check: Maker KYHKJG, LLC

Payee Julie Gumban Exact Amount $5,000.00
Account No. 149761 Check No. 1021 Dated 01/21/2010
{ agres to notify the Bank promptly of the issuance, chack number and date of a duplicate check or the retumn of the original check. (If a duplicate check
fhas been issued it is Check No. 1023 Dated 01/29/2010 J)
KYHKJG (SEAL)
(Customer)

(SEAL)  Limited Liability
Customer (Type of Organizalion)

A . .
— (SEAL)  Wisconsin

/
M‘Smle of Organization)
(SEAL) é‘{ (SEAL)

Customer ¥ Vardent@dvel
EAL
Cuslomer Sea (SEAL)
Address: (SEAL)
(SEAL)
(Customer Telephone Number)
ORAL REQUEST RECEIVED RELEASE . i
He Kz Mk& -
D.
3:91 ;‘om 10 The above request Is withdrawn.
: AM, PM. and ’ M
From Kelly Va‘mheuvel Date T‘)Ll . s 'n;:\ .
=) htqhuqmcf? _por&uon

Horicon Bank

AL AGCCOUNT HOLDER'S *H?é ‘6‘04!77 gJ’!d MM’?

WRITTEN REQUEST RECEIVED G S /;
Date SIGNATURE - o - ?G‘:/z % Wﬂ
AM oM. | T L dedl;a; Ry You .
For the Bank ' CO“? k'e'o'fajﬁp Mrrgow - .
records as wedd, |
! WM“ L/o (:( p i
CUSTOMERCOI.___ _ _ MQ !
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February 5, 2010

Michael Thomson Agency, Inc.
2671 Continental Drive
Green Bay, WI 54311

RE: Home Insurance

. Dear Trisha:

Per our conversation of February 4, 2010 payment of $1,179.00 covers home
insurance on 1520 Silver Maple Drive, DePere, Wisconsin 54115 through
February of 2011 with American Family Insurance.

As you requested, I am forwarding payment directly to your offices to avoid
delay. ‘

If you have any questions, please reach out for me at 217-3484.

Thank you for your help.

Regards,

Sl

. © O 7e-aeiT 1092
KYHKJG , LLC 149761
2303 LOST DAUPHIN RD. ; 2_.- '~ 14
DE PERE, W1 541169165 DATB

- mﬂg/{)ﬂ.ﬂllt&ﬂ Iu, s 1811792
_MMMZ"

HORICON BANK

Appleton, W1 5491
www.hnﬂwnbuﬂt




CAMENDED COPY B, FOR BORROWER

HORICON BANK TAX YEAR 2011

326 E LAKE ST . TAX ID # 26-3604858
PO BOX 144 BANK ID # 39-0356800
HORICON WI 53032-0144 BANK PH # 920-485-7305

CORRECTED FORM(S) : NO

KYHKJG LLC
2303 LOST DAUPHIN RD
DE PERE WI S4115-9165

R X 2l R 2 A AR e R a2 T RIS Z AN R R S R L XSS A2 R A A2 R 2 AL L XL Rl lld

1099-A: ACQUISITION OR ABANDONMENT OMB No. 1545-0877
OF SECURED PROPERTY TAX YEAR 2011
THIS IS IMPORTANT TAX INFORMATION AND IS BEING FURNISHED TO THE INTERNAL
‘REVENUE SERVICE. IF YOU ARE REQUIRED TO FILE A RETURN, A NEGLIGENCE
PENALTY OR OTHER SANCTION MAY BE IMPOSED ON YOU IF TAXABLE INCOME RESULTS
FROM THIS TRANSACTION AND THE IRS DETERMINES THAT IT HAS NOT BEEN REPORTED.

ACCOUNT NUMBER (see instructions): CLA23208439001, 9002
BOX 1. DATE OF LENDER'S ACQUISITION OR -
KNOWLEDGE OF ABANDONMENT : R 9/23/2011

BOX 5. [ ] IF CHECKED, THE BORROWER WAS

PERSONALLY LIABLE FOR REPAYMENT

OF THE DEBT.
BOX 6. PROPERTY DESCRIPTION: 1520 SILVER MAPLE DR

DE PERE WI 54115

Case 1:16-cr-00064-WCG-DEJ Filed 06/19/17 Page 8 of 91 Document 114-7
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COPY B, FOR BOHROWER

HORICON BANK ; TAX YEAR 2011

326 E LAKE ST TAX ID # 263-~79-2615
PO BOX 144 BANK ID # 39-0356800
HORICON WI 53032-0144 BANK PH #§ 920-485-7305

CORRECTED FORM(S): NO

VAN DEN HEUVEL, KELLY Y
2303 LOST DAUPHIN RD
DE PERE WI 54115-9165

ﬁ*iﬁ**i**ﬁ****.***tti.tiI**iiiii**ﬁQ**it*..ﬂﬂ"tiii*ﬁ'*tﬁit'it.'tii'iiti"*'tt**

1099-A: ACQUISITION OR ABANDONMENT oMB No. 1545-0877
OF SECURED PROPERTY TAX YEAR 2011
THIS IS IMPORTANT TAX INFORMATION AND IS BEING FURNISHED TO THE INTERNAL
REVENUE SERVICE. IF YOU ARE REQUIRED TO PILE A RETURN, A NEGLIGENCE
PENALTY OR OTHER SANCTION MAY BE IMPOSED ON YOU IF TAXABLE INCOME RESULTS
FROM THIS TRANSACTION AND THE IRS DETERMINES THAT IT HAS NOT BEEN REPORTED.

ACCOUNT NUMBER (see instructions): CLA23208439001, 9002

BOX 1.
BOX 2.

BOX 4.
BOX S.

BOX 6.

DATE OF LENDER'S ACQUISITION OR v
KNOWLEDGE OF ABANDONMENT: 9/23/2011

PRINCIPAL BALANCE: 312,317.39
FAIR MARKET VALUE: 334,598.49
[(x] IF CHECKED, THE BORROWER WAS
PERSONALLY LIABLE FOR REPAYMENT
OF THE DEBT.
PROPERTY DESCRIPTION: 1520 SILVER MAPLE DR

DE PERE WI 54115

a

TR TR TN R RN AN R TR RN AR AT ARV R AR AN CN SR E RN T R AT AT RNRANREENIRI RSSO A RN N NN,
Department of the Treasury - Internal Revenue Service
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COPY B, FOR BORROWER

HORICON BANK TAX YEAR 2011

326 E LAKE ST TAX ID # 26-3604858
PO BOX 144 BANK ID # 239-0356800
HORICON WI S53032-0144 BANK PH # 920-485-7305

CORRECTED FORM(S): NO

KYHKJG LLC
2303 LOST DAUPHIN RD
DE PERE WI 54115-9165

#Q.**.'ﬁ*i.t.'****'*’***i*t**tQ**Q*i*tttt*Wttttttit**i***t**it’ii*tt'*"****i***

1099-A: ACQUISITION OR ABANDONMENT OMB No. 1545-0877
: OF SECURED PROPERTY TAX YEAR 2011
THIS IS IMPORTANT TAX INFORMATION AND IS BEING FURNISHED TO THE INTERNAL
REVENUE SERVICE. IYF YOU ARE REQUIRED TO FILE A RETURN, A NEGLIGENCE
PENALTY OR OTHER SANCTION MAY BE IMPOSED ON YOU IF TAXABLE INCOME RESULTS
FROM THIS TRANSACTION AND THE IRS DETERMINES THAT IT HAS NOT BEEN REPORTED.
ACCOUNT NUMBER (see instructions): CLA23208439001, 9002
BOX 1. DATE OF LENDER'S ACQUISITION OR

, KNOWLEDGE OF ABANDONMENT : 9/23/2011
BOX 2. PRINCIPAL BALANCE: 312,317.38
BOX 4. FAIR MARKET VALUE: 334,598.49
BOX 5. [_] IF CHECKED, THE BORROWER WAS
PERSONALLY LIABLE ron REPAYMENT
OF THE DEBT.
BOX 6. PROPERTY DESCRIPTION: 1520 SILVER MAPLE DR

DE PERE WI 54115

AR AR AR RN R T TR RN TN R TR RN R PR AR A RAR N AN AN RN NN N AR SRR ENNIIRNR RN REACTAN GRS
Department of the Treasury - Internal Revenue Service
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HORICON BANK

326 E LAKE STREET

PO BOX 144

HORICON, WI 53032-0144
(920) 485-3040

Wire Transfer Notice

Dear Customer,

Account Number:

The following items have been posted to your account on 2/5/2009
Outgoing Wire Transfer: Hydrite Chemicals

N

Wire Transfer Fee:

KYHRJG, LLC
2303 Lost Dauphin Rd.
De Pere, WI 54115

Case 1:16-cr-00064-WCG-DEJ Filed 06/19/17 Page 11 of 91 Document 114-7
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BILLING STATEMENT FOR:

Kelly Yessman-VanDenHeuvel
DBA: KYHKJG LLC

20778 Lawrence Dr

De Pere, WI 654115

DATE: 02/08/2010

Make your check or money order payable to:

American Family Insurance Co.
Michael F. Thomson

2671 Continental Dr., Ste. A
Green Bay, Wi 54311

Phone: (920) 465-1500

Fax: (920) 965-1545

RE: 1520 Silver Maple Dr, De Pere - Rental Dwelling Coverage

Premium to continue insurance under your policy as described herein is due and payable on or before the due

= Policy Date Type of Policy Amount Balance
Number Due or Coverage Premium Paid Due

48-XNB997-02 - | 2/8/10 Businessowner 1,179.00| 1,179.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL BALANCE DUE: $0.00

Thank you for your payment! We appreciate your business!

THANK YOU...YOUR BUSINESS IS APPRECIATED!

AmFam 23001

Case 1:16-cr-00064-WCG-DEJ Filed 06/19/17 Page 12 of 91 Document 114-7




I:..?:n Number: GREEF 2002 ' RENEWAL o Paymeni;

T 05 0l 5

BUSINESS NOTE chocked
(Use only for business purpose [oans) :: pongrveis ] ..;"’?';.""';u.u
KYHKJG , LUC January 31, 201 $70,000.00

(ARG
1. Promise to Pay and Payment Schedule. The undarsigned ("Maker,* whether one or mora) pmﬂs‘: to pay (o the order of
Hoyicon Bank (Lender”) at 326 € Lake Skeat PO Pox 144,

Hodeon Wi In, the of &Imm—b-__,__ﬂ
Sy e e sum . plus interest on the unpald principat
A single payment of the unpaid principal and accrued interest is due and payable on April 30, 2010.

2. Interest Calculstion. This Note bears Interest on the unpald principal batance before maturity:
[Chack (a), (b) or (c); only ona shall apply.]
(@) (%) Fixed Bate, Altha mtaol __7.260 % par year.
(0} (] Stopped Fixed Rate. Al the rale ("Nots Aate®) of 0% per year until nln and __nla___ % peryear tharealter.
(c) ] Variable Rate. At the annual rale (*Note Rata®) which shall qual the Index Rate (as defined balow), (Jplvs (I minus _ola
percentage points. However, the Note Rale shalf not exceed __n/a % per year and shall notbe less than __1/a __ % per year, and until the first
change date described below the-Note Rate shaltbe___n/a % per year. The Note Rate shall be adjusted as provided below. The index Rata Is:

oa

The lnd?x Rate may or may not be the towes! rate charged by Lender. The Note Rate shall bs adjusted only on the faliowing change dates:
'/

il the Index Rate ceases lo be made avallabla to Lender during the term of this Note, Lender may substilute a camparable index.
{d) 1 box (b) or () iz checkad, an adjusiment in the Nola Rate wil resull In 8n Increase or decrease In (1)[_] the amount of each payment of inlarast,
" (2) Othe amount of the final payment, (3)(J the number of scheduled periodic payments sufficlent to repay this Note in subsiantially equal
payments, (4) [] the amount of each remaining payment of principal and interest so that those remaining paymenis will be substantially squal end
sufficlent 1o repay this Note by its scheduled maturlty date, (5) (] the amount of each remalining payment of pincipal and Interest (other than the
- fnel payment) so that those remaining payments wit be substantially equal and sufficlent to repay this Note by lts scheduled maturity date based on
the original amortization schedule used by Lendar, plus the final payment of pﬁmlpdaMlnl«eai.ot(G)Dm

. . in addition, Lender Is authorized to change the amount of periodio paymenis if and to

lnhmﬂml:mnwbmhhﬂnllmuaclIMquovdngonmlnNaia.ThaMaranranloparwmtﬁung paymanis or amounts.

{l)@Fﬂhmlmmhgrddnpnﬂchlthunpﬂdmmobulsolg a 360 day yesr (which means (hat the stated interast rate wiil be divided by 360
days to amive al a dally Interasl rale, and the daily interest will be applied to the unpaid principal for the actuel numbar of days principal Is unpald up
1o 365 days In a calendar year and 366 days in a leap year) | a 365 day year.

() [JFor the numbar of days principal is unpaid on the basls of a 360 day yeas, counling each duy as 1/301h of a month and distegarding difterences in
lengths of months and years. i

(9) {J Past due Interest shall bear Interast from its due date unti) pald at the intarest rale then In effect for this Note.

Unpald principal and Interest bear Interest after maturity unfil pald (whether by acceleralion or lapse of ime) ntlhemta(s)Dmed under 2(b} or (c)

above, s appiicable, plus ___n/a . pertentage points(Xof _0.250 % per year, computed an the sama basis as the inlerest rate before maturity, AN

payments shail be applied (Irst lo acciued and unpeid Interest, second to other charges payable by Maker to Lender and third to unpald principal

3, Other Charges. i payment {other than the final payment) Is not mada on or befora the __nfa __ day afler its due dale, Lender may collect a

delinquency charge of (] __nfa___% of the unpaid Osoa . Maker agrees 10 pay a charge of $ 1500

for each check presanted for payment under this Note which Is retumed unsatisiied.

:.;'. Prepayment. Fufl or partial prepayment of this Note [ Is parmilted at any time without penalty O.va

Aupropaym-msshdlbgappﬂdﬂ'ﬂhnquudmmpddmmsmndtoomﬂrmmespayam by Maker to Lender and third to principsl.
THIS NOTE INGLUDES ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS ON PAGE 2.

OTHER PROVISIONS:

(sEAL)
Nof m < [ s
, Q& %%n%ngv& 7nm1m Mamber Cp
: D 8 (SEAL)
@p y By: \—// (SEAL)
EXHIBIT o

By: _(SEAL)

6 OsY AD
DE PERE, W1 541156165 ——

BNA 40102.02 FOR LENDER CLERICAL USE ONLY _— . .

Case 1:16-cr-Ho062WCTHIEIC FEHER G170/ 7 oPergerd @ wfi©1  Docu me n"‘t‘mﬁ%ﬁﬂ—-
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HORICONBANK

October 19, 2009

Kelly Van Den Heuvel
2303 Lost Dauphin Rd.
De Pere;, WI 54115-9165

Dear Keily:

Upon 4 recént review of your loan file we found that we are in need of an updated personal financial
statement. -For us to keep your loan file in compliance, as well as being able to address your financial
" requests as they arise, pleasa compiete the enclosed statement and send it back to the bank by November

6, 2009.

Enclosed you will find'a copy of your last Personal Financial Statement as a reference for completing
your new one. Be sure to complete all areas, including the type of credit at the top as well as the
guarantee and personal information sections at the bottom. Also, be sure you sign where indicated both
on the front and on the back of the form.

Thank you for your prompt reSpdnse to this matter. If you need any assistance in completing, please feel
free to cortact me at (920) 954-6565.

Sincerely,

Paul J Piikl.dlg '
Vice President

326 East Lake S > c 144+ Hovicon W1 53032-0! * phone: 920.485.3040 - 1»




omMB No. 2602-0265
A. Seltioment Statement 8. Type of Loan
15, LoanType Conv. Unins.
First American Title Insurance Company 5. FheNumber 1870204
. Final Statement
7. LoanNumber
8. hlorigage Insurance Case Humbear

C. Hole: Ths fomis fomished |

Ve o orraonspurposes e pol i o ot

f wothement costs. Amounis paid o ted by the exblamen) sgent s shown, Deens rarkad *([POC)" wers pald oulside this dosing; they ase shown

0.  Name of Borrower: KYHIUIG, LLC
1520 Stiver Maple Drive, DePere, Wi 54115

E Name of Seller: Pedro W, Femandez, Kimberly 5. Femandex; Nelly Y. VanDenHeuvel
1520 Sliver Maple Drive DePere, W1 54115

F.  Name of Lender: Horicon Ban
100 East Midway Road
Appleton, Wi 54914

H.  Settlement

. Property Location: 1520 Silver Mapie Drive, DaPero, W1 54115

Agent: First American Title Insurance Company
Adddress: 205 Doty Street, Sulte 201, P.0. Box 22006, Green Bay, W1 543032008

3
Settlement Dato: 11072008

Piace of Sefilement Address: 205 Doty Streel, Buite 201, P.0, Box 2200, Green Bay, Wi 543052000

Print Date: 11107/2008, 12:06 PW
Dishurcemant Date: 110772008

J &mmq;ﬁonMdelm K. Summary of Seller’s Transaction
100, Gross Amount Due From Borrower 400. Groas Amount Due To Selier
101. Conact Sties Price 401. Convract Sales Price
102. Parsonal Property 402. Personal Property
103, Setiement charges to borrower (ine 1400) 2,730.00 | 4D3. Total Deposka
104. Loan Peyoll - Chase Home Finance 250,946.56 | AD4.
105, 405,
Adjustments for lems pald by seller in advance Adjusiments for ilems paid by sefier In sdvance
P 406, Cityfown taxes
= 409,
7 2 — =
R = w0,
Eg = .
' 3 N -z 2.
3 z9 Ll = 3
Qumn S8 ) = T,
. - E 415.
L = = 262,676.58 | 420, Gross Amount Dua To Sellar
$ = 500, Reductions In Amount Dus to Sellor
3 = - 501. Excess deposi (see Instructions)
g . 250,000.00 | 502 Setiemen chamos (ine 1400)
= 503 ExBiing loan(s) teken subject
A Y- =. 72,676.58 | S0 Payollof st morigage can
U - = 50S. Payoff of second morigage ioan - -~ = E
—d QO > o
— N = 05,
§ < >¢ - 507.
=
g ZE32E =
] g & (=] 509.
§ : < Adjustments for oms unpald by sefier
§ ‘Q" 570, ChyAown Gues
] ' d 511, County taes
8 Y 512. Assassments
() - 613
= o W,
E ﬁ 515.
g 5.
J 517.
g . kL
2 8 g 262,676.58 | 520. Total Reduction Amount Due Seller
E 6w 600. Cash Al Settiement TofF rom Saliar
. § g "262,670.58 | 661, Gross amount due t Selier ioe 420)
ESE & { 262,676.58 | 602. Less reductions In smounts du & Selier (ine 520)
w 603,
i35, 2
sggg E 18 a Irue and accurate account of this transaction. | have caused or will cause the funds to be
Bk




L. Settlement

T00. Total Commission based on price m mm
Division of Commission (lna 700) as followa Funds at Funds at

701 Solilement Settiement

02,

| 733, Commission peid of Seiiement

T04.

ln: m%h&mﬂnﬂm 175000
275.00

603, Apprassal Fes - Tappa Appralsals
604, Greoi Repoil - Hoticon Bank 10.00

Cerfification Fee - Horicon Bank X

”ﬁiwmw

1100, Titlo Cha
'_sm‘%zﬁm. or Closing 180 - First Amorican 1/ Insurance Gompatty 125.00

1102 Abstracl or il search

1103, Tie examinalion

7104, Vilke Insurance Binder

7105, Document Foo

1106. Nolery Fee
| 7707, Atiomey Foa

includes above Hem numbers: )

1108, Tilla Insurance - See supplemental page for braakdown of individual foes and payees 300.00

above Bem numbers: |
1mjmtﬁ!m_ﬁm 00 Promium; $300.00

| 7710 Ownor's coversge S000
.
1112,
1113,
7114,
1116

7.

1117,

1200. Govemymant and Transder Cha
| 1201, Reconting foss: Mﬁﬁ-mmmm
| 1202, Ciyloounty asiamps:
1209, ~Gial taxwlemys: Deed $540.00 Morigage $0.00

1204, Rereoord morlgags - Fist American 1ito Insurance Company
1205, Assignmant ol Rents - Firsl American Tilie Insurance Gompany 15.
1206,

| S
8

N E
g8

|

g
%
i
%
|
i

1400. Total Gettioment Chiargen (entsr on Hnes 103, Section J and 52, Section K) 2,750.00

Cas& T8 " 06064-WCG-DEJ Filed 06/19/17 Page 17 of 91 Document 114-7



Fila No.
Supplemental Page 1870264
HUD-1 Settioment Statement
First American Title insurance Company Loan No.
Final Statement
Setiloment Date:
110772008

Borrower Name & Addreas: KYHKJG, LLC
1520 Sitver Maple Drive, DePere, Wi 54115

Soller Name & Address: Pedro M. Femandez, Kimberly S, Femandez; Kelly Y. VanDenHeuvel

1520 Stiver Maple Driva DePere, Wi 54115
Pxid From Pakd From
Section L. Settiement Charges continued Borrower's Boller’s
Funde ot Funds st
Settlement Galtfement
[T, Dol Sty _ 500.00
8) Loan - Fiist Titke Insurnos 300.00
12, Summary 70.00
o) Deod - ol Deeds 22.00
b] - Register of Deeds E 286.00
c) Release - Firyt American Tile Insumnos Company . 22,00
203. _ Supplemental Bummesy 540.00
Stato Transfor Tox - of Deeds 540.00

1 hawe carafully reviewed the HUD-1 Settloment Statement and fo the best of my knowledge and befiof, i s # true and sccurste statement of all recelpte and
distributions mada on my sccount or by ma In this transaction. | further certify that | have recelved a copy of the HUD Settlemest Statemant

BUYER(S):

KYHKJG, LLC

Case 1:16-cr-00064-WCG-DEJ Filed 06/19/17 Page 18 of 91 Document 114-7



HORICON BANK 15 Days Past Due Notice ) o
326 EAST LAKE STREET Your Automatic Payment Did |

PO BOX 144
HORICON W1 53032 Transfer Due to Insuffient F
W Therefore Please Make The P
Yourself
Dear Customer, ’
Payment on your loan ( Account CLA-023208439001) is now 15 days past due. Account:
Please remit your total payment, including late fees, of $1,914.75 to us at Relationship:
once to avoid further collection efforts. Delinquent Date:
1f you have any questions, or if you believe our records are in error, Payment Amount Due:
please contact us at (920) 485-3040. Late Fees Due:

Loan Fees Due:
Alternate Int:
Total Amount Due:

KYHKJG , LLC ) Loan Balance:
2303 LOST DAUPHIN RD Rate:
DE PERE WI 54115-9165 Maturity Date:

Case 1:16-cr-00064-WCG-DEJ Filed 06/19/17 Page 19 of 91 Document 114-7



Print at: Wednesday, May 13, 2009 10:05:57 AM
Host: AP-AD-WRKSTNO4
User: paulp

£7 HORICUN BANK  Cuslomier #anagement

fie €3t Hep
KYHKJG , LLC [ 513/2009 |10:05:57AM [User PAULJPIKKILA-904 |

AAEmMsS0%0dE L SEICHPY

E_:lll van Account Display  [CLA 02320B439002) {Toduy™ Payelt 69781 9]

KYHKJG., LLC . CLA - 023208439002

Class: 435 - Commescial RE Variable RSM: PAUL J PIKKILA - 5034 Branch: APPLETON

Contract  11/7/2008 ' Tenm: 12 - Month(s) Maturity: 11/7/2009

Desc: Revalving Line Of Credit Status:  Active

Cunent Balance: =.$6950299 | PesDiem:

Accrued Interest: $280.53 | Acciued Through:

Allemate Interest: ' $000 | Interest Paid YTD: $839.55
Insurance Rebata/Due: $0.00 | Interest Paid Last Year:

Esciow: $0.00 | Interest Type: Simple
Late & Loan Fees Due: $0.00 | Amount Financed: $0.00
Memo-Posted Debits: $000 | ThadPaty: No Third Partiss

Teler Loan Payments: $0.00 | Collaterat 1 Collateral ltem Weighted Risk: 40
Undisbwsed Amount: $497.01 | Paricipation: No Participants LoanToValue: 78.651 %
Rata Type:  Floating US Bank Mary’r. 0.500 Cunent Rate: 3750%

Past Duec §/7/2008 C/{ ﬂﬁaa Peyment $196.41
# Times Delnquent Next Schedued Paymert:  6/7/2009  ENRRCHSHISEEN
User Defined Past Due Dags: : An772009

Past Due Cycle YTD: 1
| Paot o Ol LTIV _ 1

R e (). S

DR L % -h.&;-u yot sl .ns"—'uu:

Case 1:16-cr-00064-WCG-DEJ Filed 06/19/17 Page 20 of 91 Document 114-7



Print at: Wednesday, May 13, 2009 10:05:46 AM
¥Host: AP-AD-WRKSTINO4
User: paulp

£ 1HORICON BANK - Customer Managernent i'E@

fle Edt Help
KYHKJG , LLC | 5132003 |100546AM TUser PAULJPIKKILA-903¢ |

DPOESBD%S 0825005 08PT

| B loan Accounl Display - [CLA - 023208439001] [Today's Payolf: S249763.77]

KYHKJG , LLC CLA - 023208433001
Class: 430 - Commercial RE Fixed RSM: PAUL J PIIKKILA - 9034 Branch: APPLETON Close] | !
Conviact  11/7/2008 Tem 36 - Month(s} Maturity: 11/7/2011 ¢
Desc: 1520 Silves Maple Dr Status: Active Detads.._ | i
Cunient Balance: . $248537.73 | Per Diem: - 4315 || MoreDetads.f . |
Accrued Interest $1.22598 | Accrued Thiough: sn2so09 || _Imerest.. |
ARemate Interest; $0.00 | Interest Paid YTD: ss56071 || Histoww- ),
tneurance Rebate/Dus: $0.00 | Interest Paid Last Year: _ $1.30208 | | Jmpanea: ] I
Esciow: $0.00 | Interest Type: Simple | | EASB-. ]
Late & Loan Fees Due: $0.00 | Amount Financed: $250,00000 | | _Addiional.. | l
Memo Posted Debils: $000 | ThsdPaly: No Thid Parties 1098

ill Teles Loan Payments $0.00 | Colotesst 1 Colateralltem  Weighted Risk: w|| Bmaoce] |

| Undisbursed Amount $000 | Poticiation: NoPasicipants  Loan ToValue: 61367 | . Bavelf. 1 |

| Rate Type: Fixed Indexc _‘Nﬁuw;__‘yugn‘. Nane Cunent Rate: 6260% || _lda. ]
Past Due: 5/7/2009 $1,665.00 }ulialPayment $0.00
# Times Delinquent Newt Scheduled Payment: ~ 6/7/2009 $1,665.00 |
User Defined Past Due Days: 7 15 N/A | Last Pagment 4N772008 $1.665.00 b
Past Due Cycle YTD: 1 0 0 | LTD Renewals: 0

Pt rin Corle 1 TO: ) 1. n n himedmgwe. . o __eml; —-51"3—]]1'-
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Print at: Wednesday, May 13, 2009 10:06:00 AM
Host: AP-AD-WRKSTINO4
User: paulp

{_inomu;n nmmx (.u\[amu ‘Management,, .

P —— g S e T T T

RN A ket D A e Rl A, TSR AN MR

KYHKJG . LLC | sn3s2009 |10:[&59AM [User PAULJPIRKILA-9034 |

anaﬁ&&@ﬂ

| KYHKJG . LLC L'mited Liabdty Company
| Address: zaogéggr DAUPHIN RD Branch: APPLETON
Wl 541159165 .
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA RSM: PAUL J PIIKKILA ERO..
Effective: 117472008 Status:  Active Visi. |
~Contact Informalion |_Display... |
Home Phone: Ed.: .
History..
Usuet Business Phone: (320) 3381775 Ext: Poticin..
Maobile Phone: En. e
{|Tn: 263804858 , . Pins L
) Pager Number: : &
| | ID Verification: Veiified Primary Emak —M—MW" 1
~Account Summary Crileria |
(¢ Primary € Secondary " Eytemal C Al I™ ShowAcct Tiles I~ inchude Closed t!;b i
Accourt Class Cuntent Available Ownership | Status / - |
745 -Small Busiess Checking $65.80 =11
S : =
| Total nepom: seaao Total mmw Total Avadable Loans: $497.01 _
Denasit AWR: 110 % Lnan AWR: 570 % Tatal Ancls a 2 ¥
<) . w_ . ] 13

™ * 2

:ﬂﬁﬁﬂj@m& 5 hmmman. | (E)iteeshe
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S INTIVR
KYHEKJIG

Si lver
300 Ju @pw__

-Chee b Corel
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(P pte MY Serve

Please Rate Your Overall Satisfaction With
My Service Today.

(1 Being The Lowest And 10 Being The Best)
ONONONONONONONONONS
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Any Suggestions On How | May Improve My
Service? ' '
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NOTICE OF ISSUANCE OF TAX CERTIFICATE FOR TAX ROLL OF 2008
(STATE STATUTE 74.59)

SEPTEMBER 09, 2009 _ BROWN COUNTY
STATE OF WISCONSIN

KYHKJG LLC
PO BOX 28015
GREEN BAY, WI 54324-0015

OWNERS NAME: KYHKJG LLC

PROPERTY LOCATION: 1520 SILVER MAPLE DR

TAX DISTRICT NAME: CTY OF DEPERE WEST

PARCEL NO: WD-1164

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: (SEE BELOW FOR FULL LEGAL DESCRIPTION)

I AM ADVISING YOU THAT AS OF THE ABOVE DATE THERE ARE OUTSTANDING UNPAID
REAL PROPERTY TAXES, SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS, SPECIAL CHARGES OR SPECIAL TAXES
ON THE PROPERTY IDENTIFIED ABOVE FOR WHICH YOU ARE LISTED AS OWNER OF RECORD.

ON SEPTEMBER 01, 2009 I ISSUED A TAX CERTIFICATE TO BROWN COUNTY FOR THIS
PROPERTY AS PROVIDED IN S. 74.57, WIS. STATUTES. THIS MEANS IF YOU FAIL TO PAY
THE OUTSTANDING DELINQUENT REAL PROPERTY TAXES, SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS, SPECIAL
CHARGES OR SPECIAL TAXES, PLUS INTEREST AND PENALTY, OWNERSHIP OF THE
PROPERTY WILIL EVENTUALLY TRANSFER TO BROWN COUNTY. IF THERE ARE NO OUTSTANDING
TAXES FROM PRIOR YEARS, THIS TRANSFER WILL OCCUR NO EARLIER THAN TWO YEARS
AFTER THE ISSUANCE OF THE TAX CERTIFICATE.

THE AMOUNT OF 2008 DELINQUENT TAX DUE PLUS INTEREST AND PENALTY IS:
$9,398.15, IF PAYMENT IS POST MARKED IN SEPTEMBER. FOR PAYMENTS AFTER
SEPTEMBER, PLEASE CONTACT TREASURER'S OFFICE FOR PAYOFF AMOUNT.

PAYMENTS CAN BE MADE TO BROWN COUNTY TREASURER AND SENT TO:
KERRY M. BLANEY

BROWN COUNTY TREASURER .
PO BOX 23600

GREEN BAY WI 54305-3600 PHONE: (920) 448-4074
LEGAL DESCRIPTION FOR ABOVE PROPERTY:
25,169 SQ FT HONEYSUCKLE ACRES 2ND ADDN
LOT 35
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HORICON BANK Past Due Notice )
326 EAST LAKE STREET - Your Automatic Payment Did Not

PO BOX 144 Transfer Due to Insuffient Funds

HORICON WI 53032
Therefore Please Make The Paym¢
(920) 485-3040

Yourself
Dear Customer, .
Our records indicate the payment on your Loan (Account CLA-023208439001) Account:
is now past due. Please remit your payment to us at once and include this Relationship:
patfe fth gy pagmant Thr tatal preynt gbes dinelygding feer, in Raymet Dates
$1,663.25. 1f your payment has already been sent, please disregard this notice. Payment Amount:
Late Fees Due:
Loan Fees Due:
Alternate Int:
Total Amount Due:
KYHKJG , LLC Loan Balance:
2303 LOST DAUPHIN RD Rate:
DE PERE W1 54115-9165 Maturity Date:
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HORICON BANK

326 EAST LAKE STREET
PO BOX 144

HORICON W1 53032

Past Due Notice

(920) 485-3040
Dear Customer,

Our records indicate the payment on your Loan (Account CLA-023208439002)
s now past due. Please remit your payment to us at once and include this
notice with your payment. The total amount due, including fees, is
$21.85. If your payment has already been sent, please disregard this notice.

KYHKJG , LLC
2303 LOST DAUPHIN RD
DE PERE WI 54115-9165

Account:
Relationship:
Payment Date:
Payment Amount:
Late Fees Due:
Loan Fees Due:
Alternate Int:
Total Amount Due:
Loan Balance:
Rate:

Maturity Date:
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HORICON BANK 30 Days Past Due Notice.

326 EAST LAKE STREET . Your Automatic Payment Did M

Egﬂggﬂ 1:1; 3032 Transfer Due to Insuffient Fi
Therefore Please Make The Pc
(920) 485-3040 Yourself
Dear Customer, =
Payment on your loan ( Account CLA-023208439001 ) is now 30 days past due. Account:
Please remit your total payment, fncluding fees, of $1,748.25 to us at Relationship:

aonce to avoid further collection efforts.
If you have any questions, or if you believe our records are in error,
please contact us at (920) 954-6565.

KYHKJG , LLC
2303 LOST DAUPHIN RD
DE PERE WI 54115-9165

Delinquent Date:
Payment Amount Due:
Late Fees Due:

Loan Fees Due:
Alternate Int:
Total Amount Due:
Loan Balance:

Rate:

Maturity Date:
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HORICON BANK P Notice .
326 EAST LAKE STREET ast bue Not1C® your Automatic Payment Did Not

PO BOX 144 : .

R Tcsahn _— Transfer Due to Insuffient Fund:
Therefore Please Make The Paym

(920) 485-3040 " Yourself

Dear Customer, R

Our records indicate the payment on your Loan (Account CLA-023208439001) Account:

is now past due. Please remit your payment to us at once and include this Relationship:

notice with your payment. The total amount due, including fees, is Payment Date:

$1,914.75. If your payment has already been sent, please disregard this notice. Payment Amount:

Late Fees Due:
Loan Fees Due:
Alternate Int:
Total Amount Due:

KYHKJG , LLC Loan Balance:
2303 LOST DAUPHIN RD Rate:
DE PERE Wl 54115-9165 Maturity Date:
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JPMorgan Tuesday, September 01, 2009
JPMorgan Chase Court Orders and Levies
P.O. Box 260164
LA2-2808
Baton Rouge, LA 70826
Customer Service Information

Telephone 866-578-7022

Fax 225-332-7274
KELLY DEN HEUVEL
2303 LOST DAUPHIN RD

DE PERE, WI 541159165
As required by federal or state law, we’ve placed a hold on your Chasge account(s)

- .
Dear KELLY DEN HEUVEL:
We recently received the enclosed Gamishment, which either enforces a judgment against you or secures a possible
judgment in a lawsuit that’s been filed against you. As a result, federal or state law required us to immediately place a hold
on your Chase account(s). The total order amount is $350,512.92.

Important: If you think we placed this hold on your account(s) by mistake, please call us at the telephone number above.

Here are additional details about the hold:

Recelved Date Account Number Ending in Amount of Hold
Tuesday, Sep 01, 2008 3697 $76.25
Tuesday, Sep 01, 2009 3705 $1,212.58
Tuesday, Sep 01, 2009 4543 $51.02
Tuesday, Sep 01, 2009 4550 $22.71

We know this situation Is difficult because you can't access your money and the legal system is complicated. Aithough we're
not permitted to give you legal advice, we've provided some information below to help you understand and resolve this issue.

Hold Amount

As a result of the hold, you can’t withdraw the amount of the hold above from your account(s), in person, at an ATM or
online. In addition, you can't use this money to pay outstanding checks or complete any other banking transactions, such
as online payments or wire transfers. Please note: The hold amount may be less or greater than the amount that’s currently
in your Chase accounts. .

Fees
You may need to adjust your account balance to refiect some fees that will resuit from the hold:

e We'licharge your account(s) a separate Legal Processing fee of $100.00, which s different than the other fees below.

e Checks you've recently written from the account(s) above may be retumed as unpaid. if this happens, your account(s)
will be charged Overdraft or Insufficient Funds fees. If the remaining balance in your account(s), after we deduct
the hold amount and Legal Processing fee, isn't enough to cover any other unpald checks, your account(s) will be
charged additional Insufficient Funds fees. We would like to help you avoid additional fees.

COAL-01Sep09-336 -Page 1 of 2
LCCL1 .
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Tuesday, September 01, 2008

JPMorgan

Legal Advice
ifyou need legal advice, you should consult your attomey. if you're unable to afford a private attomey, visit the Legal Services
Corporation Web site at www.Isc.gov to determine where to go in your area for assistance.

Getting your money back
You may be able to get your money back. Federal and state laws protect certain money and other properly, such as Social
Security, Supplemental Social Security (SS!) and veterans benefits, from being used to pay most judgments or orders.

Depending on where you live, this protected money and other property also may include funds from public assistance
(welfare), alimony or child support, unemployment benefits, disability benefits, public or privatie pensions and workers'
compensation benefits. However, the protection generally doesn’t extend to business accounts. If you think your funds may
be protected, we recommend you immediately contact the judgment creditor’s attomey.

Releasing the hold on your account(s)

We can only accept a written release of a Gamishment, and the release must be signed by the judgment creditor's attomey
or the court. Generally, you're the only one who can ask mg judgment creditor or the court to release your funds.

For more information about the hold release or to obtain a written release, please call the judgment creditor's attomey at
920-435-9378 or the court at the telephone number on the enclosed order. If you obtain a written release, please ask the
attorney to fax it to us at the number above for the fastest service. Or, the attomey can mail the release to us at the address
above.

We’re required by law to hold the funds in your accounts until:
Wea send the funds to the judgment creditor according to the court order terms; or
*  The perlod of time we're required to hold your funds expires. If there's a hold expiration date, you'll see it on the
enclosed Gamishment; we recommend you review the gamishment carefully.

We hope this information was helpful and you're able to resoive this difficult matter soon. Please call us at the telephone
number above if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Court Orders and Levies

Enclosure(s)

COAL-01Sep09-336 Page20t2
LceL f
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e »> 0 W% _PO P 3/4
2009-08-31 18 13 ' ' 8?0’2 ;3109 < ¢

STATE OF WISCONSIN, CIRCUIT COURT, BROWN _..____‘idﬂ"__"# e
Garnishment o
Summons afgl Complaint | A7 AT QY
for Non-Eamings Y ad

(Gammishment — 30302)

!'!\ l‘r}n
Case No. 09-CV-1050 A5 31 A9

%2 M, WNLEOMN
h( "3
BHOWR COUNT W

TO THE GARNISHEE:

You are summoned as garnishee of the deblor(s). Within 20 days after you have been served with
this summons and complaint, you are required {0 answer as desceibed in §812.11 Wis. Stats.
whether you are indebted to or have In your possession or under your control any property of the
debtor(s). You must file the original of your answer with the Clerk of Circuit Court and serve a copy
on the creditor's attorney or creditor

i you fail to answer, judgment will be entered againet you for the amount of the creditor"s
judgment against the debtor plus the costs of this action.

If you are indebted to the debtor for payment of the sale of agricultural products grown or produced
by a person or his or her minor children, you are ordered to pay to the debtor the prescribed -
amount. You are ordered to retain from the balance the amount of the creditor's claim and
disbursements, as stated In the annexed complaint pending the further order of the court.

Any excess indebtedness shall not be subject to the gamishment. If you have property belonging to
the debtor and the amount of indebtedness retained is less than the amount claimed and
disbursements, you are to retain the property pending the further order of the court. The amount
retained by you for the creditor’s disbureements may not exceed $40.

swmnamamawm WILSON' na@'__ 5”‘ 0 c]
CREDITOR'S CLAIM
THE CREDITOR STATES that a judgment, as descrived below. was entered In circuit court

Nama of Debiar(s) County (Skale of Wisconsin)
Kelly Van Den HeuveP Ronald H. Van Den Heuvel Brown
Case Number Dale of Enlry of Judgment Amount of Judgment
‘1 09-CV-1050 Tuue 10, 2009 $341,541.00
and that this summiary provides the lotal amouynt due over and above all offsets.
Crediors Claim Dichursemonts fatore Totei Due on Creditor's Cisim
$341,541.00 $213.50 $8,758.42 $350,512.92

The creditor befleves that the gamishes is indebted to or has control or possession over property of the
debtor which is hot exempt from execution.

ol o Data /
e 8lagfog
Mo&'lzfﬂ
318 8. Washington St. Ste. 300 920-435~
Green Bay, W1 54301 Stats Ew Nurnber
1019637
* spouse of Judgrent debtor
Cv-211, 04/06 Gamishment Summons and Camplaint for Mon-Eamings (Gamighment 30302 Chapia¢ 812, Wiscongin Statutes

)
This form shall not be modified, It may be supplemented with additional material,
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2009-08-31 18 13 >> 0488092437995700 P 4/4

STATE OF WISCONSIN, CIRCUIT COURT, BROWN COUNTY | For OMcial Use
Creditor  Wisconsin Public Sexvice Corpomation Garnishee Answer
w8 for Non-Earnings
Debtor  RovaldH. and Relly VanDenHeuvel =~~~
and }
Gamishes: Chase Bank Case No. 09-CV-1050
The garnishee siates:
1 The gamishes Odoes [1doesnot have control or possession of property
belonging to the debtor
Dascription
Gross vaiue of property $
Less exemption, if any. required by law. $

TOTAL AMOUNT SUBJECT TO GARNISHMENT $

2 The gamishee Ois Oisnot indebted to the debtor for agricultural
products grown or produced by the debﬁor or minor children.
Description

Gross amount owed $

Less exempt amount per §812,18(2m)(b), Wis. Stat. $

TOTAL AMOUNT SUBJECT TO GARNISHMENT $

3. The gamishee Ois s not indebted to the debtor for reasons other
than the sale of agricultural products.

Description
Gross amount owed , $
Less exemption, if any, required by law $
TOTAL AMOUNT SUBJECT TO GARNISHMENT $
4, The total amount of the indebtedness or property retzined for the court is. $

Within the time period givan in the summons:

e File the original with Clerk of Circuit Court at: Prepared by:
Signeture
Neme end Tide Printed or Typed
e Serve a copy on creditor's attomey or creditor
. . Date
8C-505, CV-416, 07700 Gamishea Answer tor Non-Esmings ) Chapter 700 and §012.11 Wicconsin Stahutos

msform:hnllnotbeuwdiﬁed R may be supplemented with additional material,
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' 79-562/750
KYHKJG , LLC : -4
» gww?‘lmwoms : o l;/ 21 ! (O
H PAYTOTHE Jul(c éuml,:ph
I Fl \/t"
; ‘; HORICON BAHK
: l:U?SqOEEEEI' ' Ll.q--u?g, i l EI.
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, ServigeMaster Specialty Restoration Services

'"3201 Market Street e
Green Bay, WI 54304 Invoice
Date invoice #
Bill To @El Stte
Kelly Vandenheuvel | [Kelty Vandenheuvel
2303 Loft Dauphin Rd 2303 Loft Danphin Rd
De Pere, WI 54115 De Pere, W1 54115
. Project Mgr. P.O. No. Temms Due Date Sales Rep Project
30 Days Net 2/232010 DC 8527 - Job -
tem Quantity _ Description Rate Amount
DR Residential - ... DR Residential - Water 1,440.25 1,44025
Sales Tax 5:50% 0.00
A service charge of 1.5% interest per month (18% annual rate) will be assesed on all
due balances. Checks returned to us for nonpayment are subject to a $30 service chag: Payments/Credits $-1,440.25
Additional civil penalty may be imposed for nonpayment after 30 days.
Balance Due $0.00
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Customer Money Transfer System

Print oK Cancel
Debit Acct Number:
Amount (UsD):
currency Type:
currency Amount:
send Date:
Receiver:

Beneficiary:

originator:

customer Authorization:

Page 1 of 1
2009/10/19 11:46

000182374483119
1,700.00

uUsD

1,700.0000

16/19/2009

075905622

HORICON BANK

HORTICON, WI

KYHKIG, LLC

149761

TISSUE TECHNOLOGY LLC
182374483119

I certify the routing information is complete and correct, and I acknowledge

and agree that any wire
Bank's Your Deposit Terms a

Customer Signature:

transfer is subject to the rules set forth in the
conditions governing funds transfers.

pate: Z9//2%/2

(2T

Issue State

Internal Bank Use Only ###*

ID Type

D. L. ID Number

granch No: 22057  Branch Name: MM

Branch Management Approval (if requi

i
employee submitting wire (si gnatl& & m

If INPOC used, reason

Reference #

_ . The_account was reviewed for restraints
— Collected balance reviewed . .
— Accessible balance sufficient to wire funds (screen print attached)

Telephone and Fax Reguests Only :

wire transfer requests via telephone or fax may only be accepted from known
and existing customers. The employee accepting the request must document
how the customer identity was verified (i.e., the customer's voice is
recognized, the fax is sent on companz Tetterhead and the signature on the
request matches the signature card, the customer was able to verify account
transaction history, etc.).

pescribe how the customer is known:

Customer callback to confirm wire instructions: (Must be completed prior
to 1n§t1at1ng the wire by someone other than the employee initiating the
wire.

Confirmed with: called by:

Branch management approval (required):

7 10/19/2009

https://branch@dese.1¢16-bardodseyrdmidgn Filed 06/19/17 Page 37 of 91 Document 114-



HORICONBANK

KYHKIG,LLC
2303 LOST DAUPHIN RD
DE PERE, W1  54115-9165

Below is the interest that has been paid for 2009 on your commescial loaps. Please contact your tax consultant for deductibility.

Account Numbey Interest Paid 2009
KYHKIG, LLC ' 023208439002 $2,305.54
KYHKIJG,LLC 023208439001 $16,477.35

Total For TIN #26-3604858 519’282_'89

326 E. Lake Street * PO Box 144 * Horicon, WI 53032-0144 * phone: 920.485.7310 * fax: 920.485.3059 * email: loansavicing@hqriconbmk.com
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the perforafion and refum the stub with your peyment. Please do not paper ofip or staple your psyment to the stub.

Statement Date: 05/12/2009

Thanks for your business! We’re here to serve you...

For policy questions or service, contact: For billing questions, call:
Agent: Michael Thomson Agency, Inc. 1-800-692-6326, option 2
Phone: (920) 465-1500 (1-800-MYAMFAM)

Email: mthomson@amfam.com 24 hours a day, 7 days a week

Summary of Amount Due by 05/18/2009 - =

Previously Billed =~~~ $8441 =
CumentAmount =~ $944
Amount Due $176.82

To pay now, visit www.amfam.com or call 1-866-424-8002.

Important Message:

Please see the following
page(s) for an itemized
breakdown of the
amount due and other
important account/policy
information.

You are a valued customer. We want to continue providing your coverage, but have not received
the minimum amount due that was previously billed for the policy(ies) on this account. As a
result, this statement includes that previously billed amount plus the current amount due.

What happens if a payment is not received?

If we do not receive a sufficient payment, coverage for the following past due policy(ies) will be

subject to termination:

e 48XN-8997-02-73-CLBP-WI  Businessowner Policy

Please see the following page(s) for additional account information. Page 1 of 3
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- Billed- -

Account Fee(s) C ' )
. Provlously bllled fee(s) that‘has not Baan pald

Handlfngae . A R
Charged when a payment isnot recérlvad by ihe due date

AMOUNT DUE 3178 82

."—., T

- -

Payment is due. by 05/1 812009 To pay mw visn www amfam com or call 1-866-424-6002

- ' v

e If you«uish to change ortarael‘yaur'pallny\.aé) pzaasa“coﬂact youragent {Mvdd~fuﬂhar'diarges jour, =0

Admmistratlon Fae' A $2.00 instaliment fee is chargéd when you pay less than the full account
‘balance. To eliminate this fee, contact your agent to sign up for automatic payments, visit
1 www.amfam.com to enroll in Online Billing of pay the full account balance.
Handling Fee: A $10.00 late fee is charged when your payment is not received by the due date.
Returned Bank item Fee: A $25.00 fee is charged when your bank does not honor your check or

electronic payment.,
Please see the following page(s) for addltional account mformatlon Page 2 of 3 '
it A e et bl ek e FERPI the tma L, R T S .-;—-_-; Ca A A A ..-...-.'_~ S, e e e e g == _“' e ./1,—

Case 1:16-cr-00064-WCG-DEJ Filed 06/19/17 Page 40 of 91 Document 114-7



e

The amount previously given is the interest and payments due for each of these loans through May 28, 2010.

The maturity date of November won’t work. We would like these loans moved out or paid in full with 90 - 120 days. 1
would like to suggest that Steve Peters and William Bain check with their individual banks to do a debt consolidation.
Paul P. had shared that Steve Peters was close to refinancing a mortgage that would pay (ﬂs off. Any update on that?
You mentioned you had $15M in cash last week. Can we use this to address the overdrawn checking for Source of
Solutions today? .

Allen M. Schwab
EVP-Business Banking
HORICON BANK

105 E. ndustrial Dr.

PO Box 557
_Beaver Dam, WI 53916

920.887.8350 | ’ Qé %\(}\ \O

920.887.0224 fax

e . ..“,.-ﬁg.b_,.v\.wﬁ“
From: Ron Van Den Heuve! [maitto:ron.vdh@tissuetechnology.net] \(___
S

Sent: Saturday, May 22, 2010 2:12 PM
To: Al Schwab \{ @)
Subject: RE: Loans : . , \é\ \/

Allen,

Thank you for the update.

Could you give the total loan balances by note as of May 28, 2010 also?
Other comments below in red.

Thank you,

Ron

Ron Van Den Heuvel
ron.vdh@tissuetechnology.ne
(820) 347-3838 (Main

(920) 347-3840 (Fax)

From: Al Schwab [mailto:AlS@Horiconbank.com]
Sent: Friday, May 21, 2010 4:07 PM

To: Ron Van Den Heuvel

Subject: Loans

Ron, Below are the loans and payments that would be due through Friday May 28, 2010

Source of Solutions Checking $13,853.88
Source of Solutions Loan $14,760.00

Kyhkjg Loan #9002 1,649.38
RVDH Loan #9001 5,779.53
RVDH Loan #9002 292.50
William Bain Loan #9001 5,366.66

3
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SexviceMaster Specialty Restoration Services

.'-""_/

3201 Market Street i
Green Bay, W1 54304 Invoice
Date Invoice #
Tax ID # 261777451 1242010 | G2627S SFU
Bill To e".e l.lnb Site
Kelly Vandeaheuvel "1  [Kelly Vandeoheuvel
2303 Loft Deuphin Rd 2303 Loft Denphin Rd
De Pere, W1 54115 De Pere, W1 54115
Project Mgr. P.0. No. Terms DueDate | SalesRep Project
-30 Days Net 2/23/2010 DC 8527 - Job -
Item Quantity Description Rate Amount
DR Residential - ... DR Residential - Water 1,440.25 1,440.25
Sales Tax 5.50% 0.00
Totﬂl 81,440-25
A sesvice charge of 1.5% intercst per month (18% annual rate) will be assesed on all past ymonhic B
due balances. Checks returned to us for nogpayment are subject to a $30 service charge. Pa rodits $-1,440.25
Additional civil penalty may be inwposed for nonpayment after 30 days.
Balance Due $0.00
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September 14, 2011

To Whom It May Concern; HORICONBANK

Re:  Assighment of Leases and Rents
Dear Tenant:

Please be advised the Horlcon Bank has a properly executed senlor Assignment of Leases and Rents,
from KYHKIG LLC for the property you are currently renting. This agreement gives Horicon Bank the
right to collect rents and to apply them directly to our underlying mortgage loan with KYHKHG LLC.

As the bank would now like to exercise this right, we hereby provide you with notice that any and all
future rents beginning October 1, 2011, that would have been paid to KVHKIG LLC should now be

made payable to:

Horicon Bank

Attn: Tom Dunham

100 E. Midway Rd.
Appleton, Wl 54915-7274

Horicon B8ank will make sure that all lease payments received by us are properly credited. Please
indicate your name and address with your payment.

We have enclosed postage pald envelopes for remitting the rent payments to us. Fallure to pay rent, as
indicated above, may result In eviction. No rents are payable to any other party, including but not
imited to KYHKIG LLC.

Rent will remain due on the same date that is provided for in your lease agreement.

should you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me at 920 954-6565.
Sincerely,

g/ Mz OV 7

Thomas J. Dunham
Vice President

Enclosures




HORICONBANK

KYHKJG ;LLC
2303 LOST DAUPHIN RD
DEPERE, W1  54115-9165

Below is the interest that has been paid for 2008 on your commercial loans. Please contact your tax consultant for deductibility.

; Account Number Interest Paid 2008
KYHKIG,LLC 023208439001 $1,302.08
KYHKIJG, LLC 023208439002 $198.78
$1,500.86

Total For TIN #26-3604858

326 E. Lake Street * PO Box 144 * Horicon, W1 53032-0144 * phone: 920.485.7310 * fax: 920.485.3059 * email: loanservicing@horiconbank.com
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RVDH DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
DE PERE B Wi 34715

i PAY .
| SRotRor \4F7PWC1§(\ Gﬁﬁqwqtf

ety Sm\lur\nen_)ﬁmg\
w00 A0S, 420750000895 - -

Case 1:16-cr-00064-WCG-DEJ Filed 06/19/17 Page 45 of 91 Document 114-7



RATION
R\IDH DEYELOPMB%ﬂSgORPO

| DEPERE. WIS4115 .' SR - nm- SO
| Sl Hof‘l\@h Q)M\\C ' 18 [(ﬂé
| ORDER OF ; ' :
M&BLS VA \ﬂ\,ggéf&dl S )@l-u‘ Q\‘Vé’, él—-“%m
CHASED v ' A

JpMorgan Chase Bank, NA
www.Chase.com -

#00 3055 120750000 k5% ' GEEG0ABBLON -

e T e
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s

PURPOSE/REMITTER: RVDH ! o

| i ] K h ‘ . A
[5bank CASHIER'S CHECK  nor2051504385 .,

»

DaATE: DECEMBER 07, 2011°

. PAY: ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED. SIXTY FIVEDOLLARS AND 00.CENTS

\ i I,f—\——,:»/\ M= —) M. Jﬁw
TO THE é‘O\;IHBgFK i} b ?yv‘_,-!LJl _:_:_> L'-‘\_‘ y

: ORDER OF: ; S
.\ . . . ) .
"\ ~ > oy ' _‘ [ - . "
v L ~. ) ) ) ;
Location: * 2051 GREEN BAY WEST SIDE o S . .~ NON NE@TIABLF ]
U.S. Bank Natlonal Association ' s : J ; £ AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
"Mimneapolis, MN 55480 . R e : .

HARLAND CLARKE 20745 (03/10) 10517263

oS L N i, .-:!f L
i | % RS i -\. . -- '_‘ . “, ;, 1 P -5:: ‘!_.
PAY S A0

"'A

o
ORDER, OF: HORICON BANK

'.pmﬁosemwlrren ‘gm:a- -

.' ' "‘«1
' ‘Loca‘t[om mmmmm *‘v

) ", A, o
g gy 2 ;

N S
rev "—.-‘-"e Tary tA
W 0 4 B

U S .Z\-,-. cam AP Anin Yae .n.dli.m-n'ﬁ-1-'lit' TaAMwe
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THASEO

Keep this receipt as a record of your purchase.

' ' FOR YOUR FROTECTION SAVE THIS COPY * Gustomer Copy
' CASHIER'S CHEGK S
9062702712

— ' | B 01/04/2012
Remitter RVDH DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

"o, 1 . i

: : ' ‘ . _ . $ W-‘ ,665.00 Rk
Pay ToThe HORICON BANK ' i
Order Of - '
" ' " Dowir JPMORGAN CHASE BANK.N.A.

N
L | NON NEGOTIABLE

m .. / i . )
Ws‘"&oﬁwm 55 Eggnramsson FOR %\memmrommummmsm ) B

282111 107 NEW 0108 sa1msos

wmmmmmm

| CHASEI‘

' 9062702712 %}
[HB Q“WZ A

ttm RVDH DEVELOPMENT CORPQRA?ION

" ms 1._,:' ot
J Y elead

. i .'. . " T s - " = e . - . . ’ ."-.-‘ > ) . ; |
= _ng DNE.THOUSAND s&x HUNDRED s;xw FIVE mou.ARs ANb % CENTs e oy

N

I‘-'ayTo vhe HOR'I_CO.N BANI’(_ “ g

D

ot

Cﬁsﬁeoléla% FLAF Y SIR.ECRUEBQP'HWL?EEBE%%W“ 91 Rocument 114-7



RVDH DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
P.0. BOX 5515
DE PERE, Wi 54115

' . e j /a 12.1-7¢
| pay '

§ Sior Chose Goanle - 1% [lS .
\ _ 3 e g MUieers

CHASEQ

JPMorgan Chase Bank, NA.

8ELOw
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Keep this receipt as a-record of ybur purchase.

E coPY" ' Customer Copy

! an YOUR an:-cmn SAV
CASHIER'S CHECK -
S - 9062702778
) - 02/06/2012

Wisconsin

Remitter RVDH DEVELOPMENT CORPORTATION

Y s *tmm**»] ,66
m;%}'he HORICON BANK L .
Drawer: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NA.

‘'NON NEGOTIABLE .

KEEP TRANSACTION, '
KeEp Tutis copy roR your REconp BEE raneacToN.: L e

.

HORICONBANK Tetep hlnternet Banking www.horiconbank.com

ND one Banking 1.888.71 4.4011 or 1.920.485.3080

Deposits may not be available for immediate withdrawal

Account Number Teller Date Time Amount

remA- arz FEBoame {050 $1,LLD.0 0

Blatol— . o
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CHASE . s

a (-b\/\
N\_O—
\ Keep this recelpt as; a record of your purchase.
{
FOR YOUR PROTECTION SAVE THIS COPY Customer Copy
CASHIER'S CHECK
9062702872
03/14/2012

Regnitter RVDH DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

te CC § sewewieminq GE5 00 *+
. PayToThe HORICON BANK
er Of _
prewer. JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, LA,

NON NEGOTIABLE

P THIS CO %
LEASE CONTACT cm’é’ %E%RT oaronmbmsa INFORMATION ABOUT Tms ITEM.

9062702872 m_
“Date  03/14/2012
Reitter RVDH DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Pay: ONE THOUSAND SIX _HUNDRED SIX'IY_ FIVE DOLLARS AND 00 CEN_T_S ol o B £

| & Lo ‘
| ) P T .§ stansesient 665,00, **
me'l.’.oo‘;m HORICON BANK = T '

cnmmua. ' AR

ﬁqﬁﬁ&ﬁcfﬁﬂo;oﬁﬁ Eﬁ I%OEWDGQ?H%B ﬁ%eﬁ.l of 91 Document 114-7




CHASE O

Keep this recelpt as a record of your purchase. - 3 YQQ(‘

*

FOR YOUR PROTECTION SAVE THIS COPY Customer Copy

! CASHIER'S CHECK
D 9062702873
0314/2012

Wisconsin
Remitter RVDH DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

!

PayToThe HORICON BANK , $ 1i880:00 ==
OrserOf e O-’N ;
pawer  JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NA.

NON NEGOTIABLE

i

§ TH}?OGDPY FOI RE m

NTACT C! ASE REPORT A EAN FOR M O'I'I-IER INFORMATION ABOUT THIS ITEM.
. ammwnswmmwm '_

i T o062702873 B
. Date 03/14/2012
Remitter RVDH DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION R

Pay' ‘ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE DOLLARS AND 00 CENTS 9

Pay To The HORICONBANK e
. T s JPHORGANCHASEMNK.HA- 2

_mamam. NA. - _ @l =2
-Qﬂffele%%‘?%“ Wﬁﬁn%oﬁﬁeﬂm@@é]i ; Paer#2 0191 Document 114-7




VANDE ZANDE & KAUFMAN, LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
408 EAST MAIN STREET
POST OFFICEBOX 430
WAUPUN, WISCONSIN 51963-0430
DANIEL L. VANDE ZANDE (920) 324-2951 SAM KAUFMAN
COURT COMMISBIONER FACSIMILE (920) 324-2968 ! COURT COMMISSIONER
danGvkinw.us Sam@vkiaw.up
CLARENCE VANDE ZANDE
1952-1999
October 7, 2011 r-
Jan Van Den Heuvel
1520 Silver Maple Drive
DePere W1 54115

Re: 5 DAY NOTICE TO PAY OR VACATE
Rental Property: 1520 Silver Maple Drive, DePere, W1

Dear Ms. Van Den Heuvel:

Our office represents Horicon Bank, owner of the rental property located at 1520 Silver Maple
Drive, DePere, WI. This letter is in regard to your delinquent rent payment for your rental of real
property located at 1520 Sitver Maple Drive, DePere, WI. Your rent amount of $1,665.00 was
due on October 1, 2011 and is now 7 days past due.

e law requires vou to ei _ the past due rent in the sum of $1,665.00 or vacate the
remises on o ore five (5) days from date of receiving this notice

Please consider this letter a (5) Five Day Notice pursuant to Section 704.17(1), Wis. Stats.

Forward the delinquent rent payments owed, $1,665.00, to Horicon Bank, attn, Thomas Dunham,
1821 Witzel Ave, Oshkosh, WI 54901 or my office listed at the address above.

SK/jkh
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Ron Van Den Heuvel

From: Ron Van Den Heuvel W POb
Sent: Sunday, April 18, 2010 6:10 PM v

To: '‘Robert Cera’

Subject: Horicon

Hi Rob: M

A note before | head out to Arizona tomorrow in the early a.m. fo C/ ﬁ

Let me know if you want the owners of Horicon Bank and its Presi M/L5 ' sa

" stalking horse go between. Until you say otherwise, | will sit on tt

{ believe this can be purchased on the QT.
Ron

Ron Van Den Heuvel

ron.vdh@tissuetechnology.net
(920) 347-3838 (Main)
(920) 347-3840 (Fax)

1
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Ron Van Den Heuvel

s
From: Ron Van Den Heuvel
Sent: Friday, March 08, 2013 6:32 AM
To: John Petitjean (JPetitjean@hspwlaw.com)
Subject: Follow up to Ron's VM last night
Attachments: kelly horicon court commissioner001.pdf

John,
Kelly got served yesterday by Horicon.

Ron doesn’t understand how Horicon can keep doing this after taking $250,000 in cash plus forklifts, etc and it doesn’t
appear Horicon is owed anything.

Can you get this removed or explain what Is going on-Kelly is very upset obviously?
Ron is travelling to China toaay (paid for by our partners) and will be back Wednesday.
If you have any questions, call here and | can tell yﬁu what | know.

Otherwise, please send any updates and we can get it to Ron.

Regards,

Phil

Ron Van Den Heuvel
rvdh@greenboxna.com
Direct Line: (920)347-3643
Fax: (920)-347-3840

Cell: (920)-217-7234
2077-A Lawrence Drive

De Pere, WI 54115

1 ;
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MORTGAGE

3
by and to be returned to: Q‘ el’l
Asty. C. David Stclipflug \)@Q?
Stellpfiug Law, S.C.

P,0, Box 5637

De Pere, WI 54115

Parcel I.D. No.: WD-1164

Space above this line reserved for recording
data

This is non-homestead property as to Mortgagor.

This Mortgage is executed this day of November, 2008, by KYHKJG, LLC, a
Wisconsin limited liability company, having an address of 1555 Glory Road, Green Bay, W1
54304, hereinafter called the "Mortgagor", to CHRISTOPHER J. HARTWIG, baving an
address of 500 Hart Court, Little Chute, W1 54140, hereinafter called the "Mortgagee".

Witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, to secure the obligations
(""Obligations") of Ronald H. Van Den Heuvel (“RVDH”), spouse of Kelly Y. Van Den
Heuvel, sole member of KYHKJG, LLC, and affiliated entities, to Mortgagee as described in
that certain letter agreement ("Forbearance Agreement") entered into by and between
RVDH, entities affiliated with RVDH, and Mortgagee dated April 25, 2006, as amended from
time to time, including any amounts adjudicated to be due pursuant thereto (including
obligations as of QOctober 1, 2008 of $5,300,000), and all other sums loaned or advanced from
time to time to or on account of RVDH, Tissue Technology, LLC and/or Mortgagor, and all
other obligations of RVDH and/or Mortgagor to Mortgagee (collectively, the "Obligations"),
and the payment of all other sums, with interest, advanced to protect the property and the
security of this Mortgage, and all other amounts paid by Mortgagee hereunder, Mortgagor
hereby grants, bargains, sells, aliens, remises, conveys and confirms unto the Mortgagee, his
successors and/or assigns, the following property, together with all rights and interests
appurtenant thereto in law or equity, all rents, issue and profits arising therefrom, including
insurance proceeds and condemnation awards, all structures, improvements and fixtures located
thereon, in Brown County, State of Wisconsin (""Property"'):

All of Mortgagor's interest in and to:
LOT 35, PLAT OF HONEYSUCKLE ACRES SECOND ADDITION, IN THE

CITY OF DE PERE, WEST SIDE OF FOX RIVER, BROWN COUNTY,
WISCONSIN.
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Commonly known property address: 1520 Silver Maple Drive, DePere, WI

This Mortgage shall constitute a non-recourse guaranty by the Mortgagor of the
Obligations.

1. MORTGAGOR'S COVENANTS.

a Covenants of Title. Mortgagor warrants title to the Property, except restrictions
and Easements of record, if any, and further excepting Mortgage to Horicon Bank in the sum of
$320,000.00.

b. F!xtares.AnypropenywhichhasbeenafﬁxedtothePropertyandisusedin
connection with it is intended to become a fixture. Mortgagor waives any right to remove such
fixture from the Property which is subject to this Mortgage.

c. Taxes. Mortgagor promises to pay when due all taxes and assessment levied on
the Property or upon Mortgagee's interest in it and to deliver to Mortgagee on demand receipts
showing such payment.

d Insurance. Mortgagor shall keep the improvements on the Property insured
against a loss or damage occasioned by fire, extended coverage perils and such other hazards as
Mortgagee may require, without co-insurance, through insurers approved by Mortgagee, in the
amount of the full replacement value of the improvements on the Property. Mortgagor shall pay
the insurance premiums when due. The policies shall contain the standard mortgage clause in
favor of Mortgagee, and evidence of all policies covering the Property shall be, provided to
Mortgagee. Mortgagor shall promptly give notice of loss to insurance companies and Mortgagee.
Unless Mortgagor and Mortgagee otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied
to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided the Mortgagee deems the restoration
or repair to be economically feasible.

e Other Covenants. Mortgagor covenants not to commit waste nor suffer waste to
be committed on the Property, to keep the Property in good condition and repair, to keep the
Property free from future liens superior to the lien of this Mortgage and to comply with all laws,
ordinances and regulations affecting the Property. Mortgagor shall pay when due all
indebtedness which may be or become secured at any time by a mortgage or other lien on the
Property superior to this Mortgage and any failure to do so shall constitute a default under this
Mortgage.

2. DEFAULT AND REMEDIES. Mortgagor agrees that time is of the essence with
respect to payment of principal and interest when due, and in the performance of the terms,
conditions and covenants contained herein or in the Obligations secured hereby. In the event of
default, Mortgagee may, at its option, declare the whole amount of the unpaid principal and
accrued interest due and payable, and collect it in a suit at law or by foreclosure of this Mortgage
or by the exercise of any other remedy available at law or equity. If this Mortgage is subordinate
to a superior mortgage lien, a default under the superior mortgage lien constitutes a default under

this Mortgage.
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3. NOTICE. Unless otherwise provided in the Obligations secured by this Mortgage, prior
to any acceleration (other than under paragraph 9 below) Mortgagee shall mail notice' to
Mortgagor specifying: (a) the default; (b) the action required to cure the default; (c) a-date; not
less than 15 days from the date the notice is mailed to Mortgagor by which date the default must
becured,and(d)thatfmlmetocm‘ethedefaultonorbeforethedatespecnﬁedmthenotlcemay
result in acoeleratlon_

4. EXPENSES AND ATTORNEY FEES. In case of default, whether abated or not, all
costs and expenses, including, but not limited to, reasonable attormeys' fees, to the extent not
prohibited by law shall be added to the principal, become due as incurred, and in the event of
foreclosure be iricluded in the judgment. -

5. FORECLOSURE WITHOUT DEFICIENCY. If the Property is a one-to-four family
residence that is owner-occupied at the commencement of a foreclosure, a farm, a church or
owned by a tax exempt charitable organization, Mortgagor agrees to the provisions of Section
846.101, Wis. Stats., as the same may be amended or renumbered from time to time, permitting
Mortgagee, upon waiving the right to judgment for deficiency, to hold the foreclosure sale of real
estate of 20 acres or less six months after a foreclosure judgment is entered, if the Property is
other than a one-to-four. family residerice that is*owner-occupied at the' commencement of
foreclosure, a farm, a ¢hurch or owned by a tax exempt charitable organization, Mortgagor
agrees to the provisions of Section 846.103, Wis. Stats, and as thé same may be amended or
renumbered from time to time, permitting. Mortgagee, upon waiving the right to judgment for
deficiency, to hold thaforeclosure sale of real estate three months after a foreclosme judgment is
entered.

6. RECEIVER. Upon default or during the pendency of any action to foreclose this
Mortgage, Mortgagor consents to the appointment of a receiver of the Property, including
homestead interest, to collect the rents, issues and profits of the Property during the pendency of
such an action, and such rents, issues and profits when so collected shall be held and applied as
the court shall direct. .

7. WAIVER. Mortgagee may waive any default wnthout waiving any other subsequent or
prior default by Mortgagor.

8. MORTGAGEE MAY CURE DEFAULTS. In the event of any-default by Mortgagor of
any kind under this Mortgage or any Obligations secured by this Mortgage; Mortgagee may cure
the default and. all' sums paid by Mortgagee for such purpose shall immediately be repaid by
Mortgagor with iriterest at the rate then ih effect under the Obhgahons secured by this Mortgage
and shallconshmteahenupontheProperty

9, CONSENT REQUIRED FOR TRANSKFER. Mortgagor shall not transfer, sell or
convey any legal or equitable interest in the Property (by deed, land contract, option, long-term
lease or in any other way) without the prior writfen consent of Mortgagee, unless either the
indebtedness secured by this Mortgage is first paid in full or the interest conveyed is a mortgage
or other security interest in the Property, subordinate to the lien of this Mortgage. The entire
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PRINT in BLACK ink
Enter the name of the

i STATE OF WISCONSIN, ciReurr COURT For Offclal Uss
county i which th ] »
— ——-éﬁﬂ.\dil\ COUNTY
T [ Reg 295, Tac |
Plaintitisx N €s1orat ipn Holdoage
Eoter the Plaintiff's name, - WY/] T Sn A
L e Gleen bay, Wt 5S4 304
Defendantys): : Q

Enter the Defendant’s

name. DQ PC/E; wWI Y 5 Stipulation and Order

for Dismissal
(Non-Eviction)

Enter the case numbes. Case No. }C) ,SC, [-tg? 6 7

—  STIPULATION
Forl, check‘ either Aor B,

If 1A, enter the amountang | 1 Payment Agreement: _ l‘ 78 6
explain the payment A. & The defendant(s) shall pay the plaintiff(s) the amount of § Jy full settlement of

The parties who have signed this stipulation agree that this case shall be dismissed as follows:

agreement between the this case in the following manner:
parties. Include payment = = R ) 3 y
amount(s)andduedaie(s). L)P"‘ 1Q_Q_Ld "!"U’[ QMQH/IT pA C.ASL'
Y DA pid
NOTE: If there is p= ¥ ¥
additional information - AT Ko AT TS @t '
bout the agreement, check —_
;,: :ox :nd am‘.::;’e L] See attached for additionai information.
dditional thi
;M:;:;t_p;i::iﬁ: If the defendant(s) misses any scheduled payment by more than days, the
plaintiff(s) may file an Affidavit of Noncompliance and Order for Money Judgment {Non-
Enter the grace period Evictlon)(SC-5420V) without notifying the defendant(s), and ask the court to vacate the
(number of days) for dismissal and enter Judgment against the defendant(s) in the amount of §
Payment and the amount costs and disbursements, minus any payments made.
the parties agree may be
; if
::tf:::;: ,::;d::m' the B. [ONo Payment agreements have been made.
payment.
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MEMO

RE: KELLY SMALL CLAIMS DISMISSAL
DATE: AUG9, 2010
FROM: TY

I went and paid off the Plaintiff in Kelly’s Small Claims matter, and got them to sign a
Stipulation and Order for Dismissal, which 1 faxed to the Courthouse. Upon payment,
they gave me a Christmas Tree Stand, which they said belonged to you. How they got
hold of it, I don’t know. Its in the back by the Bank boxes now.

Attached:

1. Stipulation and Order for Dismissal
2. Receipt for Payment
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Tissue Technology, LLC
20778 Lawrence Drive
De Pere, Wl 54115
Phone: 920-347-3838
Fax: 920-347-3840

Fax

Tissue Technology, LLC

To: Brown County Clerk of Courts From: Kelly Van Den Heuvel
Fax: 920-448-4156 Pages: 3 (inc cover)
Phone: Date: August 9, 2010

Re: 10 SC 4267 CC:

OuUrgent [ For Review . [IPlease Comment [1Please Reply [1Please Recycle

Dear Clerk,

The Plaintiff.has been fully satisfied in the small claim 10SC4267.
Attached is a Stipulation and Order for Dismissal signed by both parties.
Thanks,

TTL
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PRINT in BLACK ink
Eater theane ofthe | STATE QF WISCONSIN, CIRCUIT COURT, S
county in wnic 15 case
——— __Blawn COUNTY
Plaintiff(s): R esto/ 4+ ipA Hp Jl.ﬂ‘ﬁ S Tac.
Enter the Plaintiff’ s name. et 5
vs-  (Gfeen bhay, WT 5 430'!
Defendant(s): L RY Ve
Eater the Defendant’s = 2
name. & Pc/‘& wI Yl 15 Stlp;l(l)artli;rs\ r:?si ;)Irder
(Non-Eviction)
Enter the case number.

Case No. _\M 6 7

For 1, check either A or B,

If 1A, enter the amount and
explain the payment
agreement between the
pariies. Include payment
amounti(s) and due date(s).

NOTE: If there is
additional information
about the agreement, check
the box and attach the
additional pages to this
document. Be specific.

Enter the grace period
(number of days) for
payment and the amount
the parties agree may be
entered as a judgment if the
defendant misses a

payment.
For 2, check either A or B,

If 2A, describe the
agreement reached between
the two parties.

NOTE: If there is
additional information about
the agreement, check the
box and attach the additional
pages to this document.

STIPULATION _
The parties who have signed this stipulation agree that this case shall be dismissed as follows:
1. Payment Agreement:

A. I The defendant(s) shall pay the plalntiff(s) the amount of $ l" 7 g Ié ﬁn full settlement of

this case in the following manner:
1 ]
Dot gaid Full amount sa cash
Vsl s /]
i rt'S aﬂd? 337

a - P' l a A
] See attached for additional information.

f

If the defendant(s) misses any scheduled payment by more than days, the
plaintiff(s) may file an Affidavit of Noncompllance and Order for Money Judgment (Non-
Eviction)(SC-5420V) without notifying the defendant(s), and ask the court to vacate the
dismissal and enter judgment against the defendant(s) in the amount of $ , plus
costs and disbursements, minus any payments made.

B. [ No payment agreements have been made.

2. Other Agreement:
A. [JWe have made the following other agreements:

|| See aftached for additional information.

If either party does not or cannot comply with the terms of this agreement, either party

may file an Affidavit of Noncompliance and Order for Hearing (Non-Eviction) (SC-5410V).

SC-5310V, 10/07 Stipulation and Order for Dismissat (Non-Eviciion)

B. [No other agreements have been made.

§799.24(3), Wisconsin Statutes
This form shall not be modified. It may be supplemented with additional material.
Page {1 of 2
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Stipulation and Order for Dismissal (Non-Eviction) Page 2 of 2

cumne 10 SC 167

Have the Plaintiff sign
and print his/her name.

Enter the date on which
the plaintiff signed hisher
name,

Note: This signature does
not need to be notarized.

Have the Defendant
sign and print hig/her
name.

Enter the date on
which the defendant
signed his/her name.

Note: This signature
does not need to be
notarized.

For Court Use Only

Signature

M

Print or Type Neme

Print or Type Name

THE COURT ORDERS:

-

Subject to the above agreement, this case is dismissed.

Circuit Court Judge/Court Commissioner

Print o Type Name

Date

. COPIES: Mﬁ!ce one copy for each par.iy Bring the original and the copies to the clerk of court.

§C-5310V, 10/07 Stipulation and Order for Dismissal {Non-Eviction)

Page 2 of 2

§7099.24(3), Wisconsin Statutes

This form shall not be modified. it may be supplemented with additional material.
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VANDE ZANDE & KAUFMAN, LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
408 EAST MAIN STREET
POST OI'FICE BOX 436
WAUPUN, WISCONSIN 53963-0430
PANIEL L. VANDE ZANDE 1920) 324-2951 SAM KAUFMAN
COURT COMMISSIONER FACSIMILE (920) 324-2968 ODUYRT COMMISSIONER
dan@vidaw.us - samn@vkiay.us
CLARENCE VANDE ZANDE
* 1952-1999.
May 22, 2012
Attomey Jchn Petitjean

Hinkfuss, Sickel, Petitjean & Wieting
125 S. Jefferson Street
Green Bay, WI 54305-1626

Re: Horicon Bank v. Kelly Y. Vanden Heuvel
Case No. 12 CV 505

Dear Attorney Petitjean:
Enclosed is an authenticated copy of our Amended Surmons and Complaint regarding the above
matter.

Sincerely,

VANDE ZANDE & KAUFMAN, LLP

X % - |

Sam Kaufman
SK/jkh
Enclosure
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o ONSIN__ . CIRCUIT COURT BROWN COUNTY

HORICON BANK,
Plaintiff, Case No: 12 CV 505
Case Code: 30301
-v- Case Type: money MMMFIICATED COPY
' LED
KELLY Y. VANDEN HEUVEL,
. Defendant, MAY 1 72012
AMENDED SUMMONS _ c."mﬁ” B. BEGIC
BROWN COUNTY, W

THE STATE OF WISCONSIN, to each person named above as a Defendant:

Ymmhmbynoﬁﬁedthatﬂwl’lainﬁﬁ'namudabovehnsﬁledalawaﬂturotherlegalacﬁonagainstyou. The
Cmnphhtwhichiam:hedmﬂiemmandbasisofthclegalwdm

Within 20 days of receiving this summons (45 days if you are the State of Wisconsin/60 days if you are the United
StulmofAmerim),youmustrespondwi_ihawﬁttenanswer.nsﬂlalﬁeunisusedhdmpmmdﬂlewmgumin
Statutes, to the Complaint. The Court may reject or disregard an answer that does not follow the requirements of the
statutes. The answer must be sent or delivered to the court, whose address is Clerk of Circuit Court, 210 W, Center
Street, Juneau, Wisconsin 53039, and to the Plaintiff's attomey, whose address is Sam Kaufman, Vande Zande &
Kaufman, LLP, 408 E. Main Street, Waupun, Wisconsin 53963. You may have an attorney help or represent you.

Ifyundonotprovidanpmperauswerwithinmdays(4SdaysifyoumﬂnsmteofWiseonsin!604aysifyoum
the United States of America), the court may grant judgment against you for the award of money or other legal action
reqnwtedintheCmnplamt.andyuumnyloseyomrighttoobjactmanythingtlmtisormaybeincomctinﬁe
Complaint. Ajudgmm.tamrdingmoneymnybewmealiagahstmymalesmtcyouownnuworinmeﬁmm,
and may also be enforced by garishment or seizure of property.

Dated this _E{_dayofMay,zou.
T T T T T T T T T T Y ANDE ZANDE & KAUFMAN, LLP

Attorneys for i
Sam Kaufman
Bar No. 102;76\

408 E. Main Street

Waupun, WI 53963

(920) 324-2951

Case 1:16-cr-00064-WCG-DEJ Filed 06/19/17 Page 69 of 91 Document 114-7



STATE OF WISCONSIN CIRCUIT COURT BROWN CO

HORICON BANK,
Plaintiff, Case No: 12 CV 505
Case Code: 30301
-v- ’ Case Type: money lulmgm.
KELLY Y. VANDEN HEUVEL, ' A F;ﬁggn COs
Defendant.
MAY 17 2012
AMENDED COMPLAINT JASON B.

BROWN COUNTY, Wi
The above named plaintiff appearing by it’s attorney, Vande Zande & Kaufinan, LLP, by

Attorney Sam Kaufman, asserts the following amended complaint against the above named defendant:
1. The plaintiff is a lending institution with it’s principal office located in Horicon, WI.
2. The defendant is an adult resident of the State of Wisconsin residing in De Pere, WI.

CAUSE OF ACTION
MONEY JUDGMENT

3. That the plaintiff is the current owner and holder of two notes executed by a Wisconsin

limited liability corporation known as KYHKJG, LLC., attached as exhibits A & B. That

repayment terms were as followsLoan A: dated, November 7, 2008 - 35 equal installments

of $1,665.00 beginning December 7, 2008 and one final payment on November 7, 2011;
Loan B: dated January 31,2010 ) Single payment note due and payable on April 30, 2010.

4. That the entity, KYHKJG, LLC, defauited in the repayment terms of each of the subject
notes. To secure the subject note the entity, KYHKIG, LLC, conveyed to plaintiff a mortgage
interest in real property located in De Pere, WI.

5. Asadditional collateral for the subject notes, the defendant, Kelly Vanden Heuvel, duly
executed and conveyed to the plaintiff a Continuing Guaranty personally guaranteeing the

subject debts extended by the plaintiff to the entity, KYHKJIG, LLC.
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STATE OF WISCONSIN CIRCUIT COURT DODGE COUNTY
HORICON BANK

326 East Lake Strect | FILED
Horicon, WI 53032, INTHE CIRCUIT COuRr - : 2’

Plaintiff, Case No:

JAN 13 2012  Case Code: 30301
V- dgec: W‘WI Case Type: money judgment

KELLY Y. VANDEN HEUVEL Clerk of Courts
2303 Lost Dauphin Road
DePere, WI 54115,

Defendant.

* COMPLAINT

The above named plaintiff appearing by it’s attorney, Vande Zande & Kaufman, LLP, by
Attorney Sam Kaufman, asserts the following causes of action against the above named defendant:

1. The plaintiff is a lending institution with it’s principal office located in Horicon, WI.

2. The defendant is an adult resident of the State of Wisconsin residing in De Pere, WI.

CAUSE OF ACTION
MONEY JUDGMENT

3. That the plaintiff is the current owner and holder of two notes cxecuted by a Wisconsin
limited liability corporation known as KYHKJG, LLC., attached as exhibits A & B. That
repayment terms were as follows:Loan A: dated, November 7, 2008 - 35 equal installments
of $1,665.00 beginning December 7, 2008 and one final payment on November 7, 201 1;
Loan B: dated January 31, 2010 - Single psyment note due and payable on April 30, 2010.

4. Atall material times the contractual payments were due and payable from the entity,
KYHKJG, LLC, to the plaintiff, Horicon Bank, at its principal office located at 326 E. Lake

Street, Horicon, Dodge County, Wisconsin.
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S. That the entity, KYHKIJG, LLC, breached the contractual terms of repayment of each of the
subject notes by failing to make the required payments to the plaintiff as contractually agreed.

6. As additional collateral for the subject notes, the defendant, Kelly Vanden Heuvel, duly
executed and conveyed to the plaintiff a Continuing Guaranty personally guaranteeing
payment of the subject debts extended by the plaintiff to the entity, KYHKJG, LLC.

7. Based upon the breach in the repayment terms of the subject notes by the entity, KYHKJG,
LLC., the defendant, Kelly Y. Vanden Heuvel, is personally liable for the outstanding
balance owed to the plaintiff.

8. Asof January 10, 2012 the amount due and owing to the plaintiff upon the subject notes are
as follows: Loan A - $265,221.58 and Loan B - $76,226.69

9. That plaintiff is entitled to the entry of a money judgment in favor of plaintiff and against the
defendant, Kelly Y. Vanden Heuvel, in the total sum of $341,448.27, plus accrued interest.

WHEREFORE, the plaintiff demands judgment be entered in favor of plaintiff and against the

defendant, Kelly Y. Vanden Heuvel, as follows;

1. For a money judgment in the sum of $341,448.27, plus interest;
2, For reasonable attorney’s fees, costs and disbursements;
3. Forsuch other and further order and relicf as may be just and equitable.

Dated this __/0 day of January, 2012.

VANDE ZANDE , LLP
Agtoriiey for P oricon Bank
—— —

Safa-Kaufmin [
State Bar No. 976

408 E. Main Street

Waupun, WI 53963

920-324-2951
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STATE OF WISCONSIN CIRCUIT COURT BROWN COUNTY
HORICON BANK, dD uo
Plaintif | LSOO
Vs, 2 No. 12 CV 505 O XN
A @ 1
KELLY Y, VANDEN HEUVEL : s‘:T,
Defendant do o~
. ARG Qe ]
NOTICE AND MOTION FOR \ )\ ;
To: Horicon Bank
c/o Attorney Sam Kaufman
408 East Maln Street

PO Box 430
Waupun, Wi 63963-0430

1 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Defgk
Wis. Stat. § 906.07 for relief from the ope

HINKFUSS, SICKEL, PETITJEAN & WIETING .
Attorneys at Law

John R. Petitjean
PO ADDRESS: Attorney for the Defendant
PO Box 1626 State Bar No. 1010125
Green Bay, W1 54305-1626
Ph (920) 432-7716
Fax (820) 432-4446
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8. That f the judgment Is ot reopened, the Bank will bénefit fiom its misrepresentations to the
Court and be paid twice on the same debts. e

Y adnStayt

Subscribed and swom to before me

: this ____ day of Februarry, 2013.
John R. Pétitjean
Notary Public, Brown County, Wisconsin
- My commission Is permanent.
'
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O Y D
The Plaintiff, Horicon Bank, stated a foreclosure against KYHKJG, LLC and Kefly Y. Vanden
Heuvel in September of 2010 as Brown Coﬁnty case number 10 CV 2487. The Limited Liabllity Company
was solely owned by Kelly Y. Vanden Heuvel. | ' _
The LLG owned a parce! of real estate located at 1620 Silver Maple Drive, De Pere, Wisconsin,
The real estate was subject to two (2) mortgages which acted 2 I do@two (2) loans to Horicon

Bank.
The Notes were described In the foreclosure, attached
A. Business Note, dated December
B. Business Note, dated January 31, 20
The mortgages were recorded in ﬂie Register of D nty as follow, coples of
which are attached: . il
A. Recorded November 12, 2 3, In the amount of
$250,000.00;
B. Recorded Novery 92783, in the amount of
$70,000.00. :
The-Complaint and A\ : ' | AP 3. Indlcated the foreclosdre was without

deficlency In

oricon Bank was the successful bidder with a bid of $339,008.57.
ik filed a Mollon to Confirm Sheriff Sale indicating that the debts to
Yas equal to Its bid of $339,008.57. A copy of which is attached.

not grant a deficlenc ft, a copy of the Order Confinming Sale is attached.

Horicon Bank then filed this action against Kelly Y. Vanden Heuvel on the before mentioned Notes
for $341,448.27. The Bank later amended its Complaint to seek a maney judgment in the amount of
$157,586.84 on May 14, 2012. | ,

Horicon Bank continued to allege that they were owed over $100,000.00 by Kelly Y. Vanden'
Heuvel despite the fact that the bid at the Sheriff sale satisfied the obligations in full.
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MML_MM

HORICON BANK,
. Plaintiff,
Case No: 10 CV 2487
2 Case Codie: 30404
- Case Type: Foreclosure aof Mortizage
KYHKIG, LLC, et. al.,

ALMDEDNOHCBOFMOHONANDMO‘HOHWCONFIRMSHBRWSSALE

TAKENOTICE Mﬁepmpﬂtylomdat 1520 Silver Maplo Drive, DePere, WI, as described
inﬂ:e;udgnentoffomolosmgnmdonApriH 2014, was sold at public auction pursaant to jadgment,
uponduenoﬁceasreq;ﬁmdbylaw,unduthodmcﬂonofﬂmsmnﬂ‘onm;uswl 2011.

nuump;wwwldmmmnmkmeWWmmemmemof

$339,008.57, That the amouat due on plaintffs judgment ot tho time of salo, ncluding interest s

$339,008.57.
mruﬂrmnoncmmmepmnﬁfmn apply to the Circuit Coust of Brown County,

wmm@mnmnsmnmmmmmmcmmm
lomed.uoosmmnswet,cwofcmmmy,wmin.onmas day of
Qedtember 20110 130 o'dlock P,

1. ForanQideroonﬁminguidsaleandSh«iﬂ'skmﬁofsaloonﬁlehnein;

2. For an Order roquiring the Clerk of the Court to daliver the Sheriffs Deed to the buyer,
Horicon Bank;

3. For issuancs of & Writ of Assistance,
bt
Dated this 3 day of September, 2011.

3

%

¢

By: £
¥ Sam an
POST OFFICE ADDRESS: Stato Bor o, 1023976
408 East Main Streot

H

Wanpun WI $3963-0430
mmommo)d%m:

n
"t
o
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HORICON BANK; -

¢ Plaintiff, .
) Case No: 10 CV 2487
i Case Code: 30404

- Case Type: Foreclosure of Mortgage

KYHKJG, LLC, et al.,
_ " Defendants.

.

ORDER CONFIRMING SHERIFF'S SALE AND
ISSUANCE OF WRIT OF ASSISTANCE

i
On reading and filing the report of the Sheriff of Brown-County, Wisconsin, eppointed under the
judgment entered in the above entitled action, to make sale of the propesty described in the Complaint in this
action, and it appeaying by due proof that due notice of the motion to confirm said report and sale has been
given fo all parties who have appeared in this action; and it appearing that said Sheriff in making said sales
has in all things complied with the judgment heretofore entered in this case, and fhe statutes in such case
made and pmvidod._mduidmhsﬁngbmhwﬂmﬁeﬁ" day of September, 2011;

NOW, THEREFORIE, on motion of Sam Kaufiuan, atiomey for plaiatiff, IT IS ORDERED:

1. mttbemofﬂlemortgasedpmputyinvdved in the above entitled action to Horicon
Bank for the sum of $339,008.57 and the Sheriff's Report of such sale as filed herein be, and
the same is, hereby in all things approved and confirmed.

2. Thapthe Clerk of Cirouit Courtis hereby dirested to forward the exccuted Sherifi’s Decd
md;l‘ransfurRﬁanormtoHurbdnBank,doAmnySamwamm.m E.Main Street,

P.Q); Box 430, Waupun W1 53963-0430,

3. Thij tho plaiutiff, Horicon Bank, shall bo granted issuanoe of a Writ of Assistance:
Dated this -~ day of , 2011,

R BY THE COURT:

o

, Honorable Sue E. Bischel

f Circuit Court Judge

Brown County, Wisconsin
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- CIRCUIT COURT BROWN COUNTY

HORICON BANK, .
. . Plaintiff,
« Case Not 10 CV 2487
; Case Code; 30404
Ve . Case Types Foreclosure of Mortgage
KYHKIJG, LLC, ¢t. al.,
* Defendsuts,

AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF MOTION. TO CONFIRM BALE

STATE OF WISCONSIN )
FOND DULAC COUNTY ; -

Sam Kauﬁnaki. being first duly swom on oath deposes and says:

1. 1L am the attomey of record for the plaintiff herein.

2 Ajuégmentoffmolomuwamﬁmd in the above matter on April 7, 2011. On August
31,2011, the subject property was sold at sheriff salo to the plaintiff, Horicon Bank, for the sum of
$339,008.57. The amdunt dus o plaintiff as of sale date is $339,008.57.

3. Mglainﬁﬂ‘wnsﬂleonlybiddeuttho:lmﬁ‘nleonAngmtal 2011

4" Thatiho bid amount of $339,008.57 was not grossly inadequate and represants a fulr
value. That the fair market value based upon the attached August 26, 2011 Residential Appraisal Report
is $360,000.00. That ti:e bid amount represents 94% of the property value, .

s Tm:iwphhniﬁdmghimmmconﬁnmwmdnminpmonﬂpmpenyhﬂlembjoa
home and & writ is noéessnry for the remaval of the plaintiff from the control of the property.

X
6. That tgnis affidavit Is made in support of pleintiff's to confirm sale and issuance

of writ of assistance. _':
ti - ;

a
Subsoribed and swom fo befare me oereeeg,

this _quofsml 3%“-‘

Notiry Public, State of Wi I £ i
Myeommmionmpur%s H % i‘-'UB\-‘G : 9_?.:
o '. ‘o .'.";e >
» "agueast’, Q -
? 4’5 OF WS

P e e —— —
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Wuﬂﬁg‘;{m' IN CIRCUIT COURT _ BROWN COUNTY.
CON o

: Plaintiff,

Case No: 10 CV 2487
. : Case Code: 30404
-y~ Case Type: Foreclosure of Morigage
KYHKJG, LLC, et. al,,
Defendanta,
WRIT OF ASSISTANCE
THE STATE OF WISCONSIN,

TO THE SHERIFF.0F BROWN COUNTY, WISCONSIN:

Itappears to the Cirouit Court in and for the County of Brovin that an Order Confirming Shevlff Sale
of real property located at 1520 Silver Maple Drive, DePers, Wi'to the plainti¥, Horicon State Bank was

on August 4, 2011. ‘That the Court frther ordered the issuance of a Writ of Assistance for the
rmavﬂoftbuds&nqmmmmmﬁomﬁembjwtua!mpmy.

Based upon gaid Order, YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED, without delsy to enter info the
foﬂuwlugdnwm located at 1520 Silver Maple DePere, WI, which is the premises to
S e et o s e oo S e

’ € emove t
olr o wikout detey, d e

[aintiff, or th in the fu and possession of the promises, without delay,
zmwdmowiﬂuﬁehn&andlnhﬁ’t% ] .
Datedthis_{ __ day of ,2011.

,j BY THE COURT;

h

|4

: Bpe X, Blachel

< Clrvenlt Court Jud

;i' - Brown County, i

.
- 7T

o

> 2
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Court Record Events for 2010CV002487 in Brown County Page 1 of 3

search calendar pay fees online reports help view cart (0 items)

Horlcon Bank vs. KYHKJG LLC

Brown County Case Number 2010CV002487

Court Record Events 2
.‘ B : =

Date Event Court Official Court Reporter

1 09082010 Summons and complaint para [ c.omf:l launok .10 <

2 09082010 Fiting fee paid
Amount
$ 265.50

Additionsl Text:
10R 038692

3 09082010 NGkice of motion, motion
Additional Text:

forAppolmn!rEnﬂlecelver

4  09-15-2010 Arhended summons and complaint I3 comp lat =

5 09-152010 cliange of address notification
5 n .
United States of,
America y
Revenue Service
Addiional Text:-

ADDRESS {NFO for United States of America Intemal Revenue Serviee Current: 10th & Constitutional Avenue ",‘;‘,ﬁ" Attorney
General, Washington, DC 20530 United States (Effective: 05-1 5-2010) Prior: 517 E Wisconsin Ave Ste 530, ¢/o Ui States Attormey,

Milwaukee, Wi 53202 United States

6  03-17-2010 Céstified copy of Us pendens

7 09292010 Alfidavit of malling

B 10-01-2010 Notice of Appearance
Additlonal Text; "
answer and Deméind for Surplus

9 10012010 Affidavit of service
Additions! Text:,
on Christopher S Hartwig

10 10052010 Affidavit
Additional Text:
of NonService .-

11 10062010 Affidavit of service
Additonal Text: ™
an United Shtﬁ.of America

12 10-18-2010 Answer
Additional Text:*
of Defendant KYHKJG, LLC

13 10-21-2010 Proof of publication

http://weca. wicourts.gov/courtRecordBvents.xsl;jsessionid=84363762EBI9E2BBDE7821B... 2/13/2013
ase 1:16-cr-00064-WCG-DEJ Filed 06/19/17 Page 80 of 91 Document 114-7




Court Record Eventsifor 2010CV002487 in Brown County

3o
-

Page 2 of 3

14

11.29-2010

Notloeofheldm

AddMional Text:.,
Telephone scheduling monoecembeﬂs, 2010 at 03:30 pm,

11-30-2010

N;uuofw

Addidonal Text:
and Claim for Sufplus

16

12-15-2010

Télephone scheduling conference

Bischet, Sue E. Pedrett], Jessie

17

12-15-2010

Oider

Additional Text:"*

Summary Judgment
Reply due Febniary 11, 2011, Wiitten Dedsion to be Issued within 60 days of Analsu

t Briefing Format: Summary Judgment brief filed

Blischel, Sue E.

January 17, 2011, Reponse brief due Febmuy 1,201 and

01-14-2011

Notlf.e of motion, motion

Additional Text:
for Summary Juédgment and Appointment of Recelver

19

01-14-2011

Afftdavit In support of motion

Additional Text:
for Summary Judgment

20

01-14-2011

Aﬁﬁmthmportofmn

Additional Text:”
for Summary Judhment and Appointment of Recelver

21

01-14-2011

M#nmmdum of law

Addltlonanexl:

oin Support of nzotlon for Summary Judgment and Apolntment of Recelver

02-02-2011

Affidavit

Addtfonal Text::

of Defendant K&!UYVan Ded Heuvel In oppostion to plalntiffs Motion for Summary Judgment

23

02-23-2011

Affidavit of mailing

24

02-23-2011

AfRdavit

Additional Texk:

oFAmmyTYtg‘llimthmportofDefeMm KYHKJG's Amended Answer and Counterclaims

25

02-23-2011

Amended

Addidonat Text::;
Answer and Coqi\tu\:hlm

26

04-07-2011

£

Order

3

Additional Text: .«
mmwmmmwwofmmmum

Bischel, Sue E.

27

04-07-2011

Findings of facts/condusions of law

Bischel, Sue E.

28

04-07-2011

ssment $305 914,37

S STt gt ennd o batyles,

04-07-2011

Default judgment

Bischel, Sue E,

04072011

5

Q:aﬁl‘

Additional Text: ;i
Appointing Recelver

* Blschel, SueE.

k) ]

04-18-2011

Ni;:uteofewyofhdnnmt

WT&E::

AY
B

http://weca.wicourts.gov/courtRecordEvents.xsl;jsessionid=84363762EB9E2BBDE7821B... 2/13/2013
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Court Record Eventsfor 2010CV002487 in Brown County

1

of Forediosure snd Order Appointing Recelver

Page 3 of 3

32 09062011 Notice of motion, motion
Additional Text:
to Confirm Sheriff’s Sale

33 09-07-2011 Afﬂdavlthmppoctofmoﬂon
Additional Text:.,
to Confismn

M 09092011 Amended
Additional Text:':

35  09-09:2011 Afi;ldrdtaf malling

NotlceofMotIu:l:faml Mation to Confirm Sheriffs Sale ?M&sﬂmﬂiﬁtﬁf&%ﬁﬂﬁfgﬂ/"a’ 57

-36  0913-2011

Shesreportosle €14 b Plawet ( foe ¥ 339, 008,57

37 09132011 Other papers
Additional Textz :
Certificate ofPoftlng

38 095-13-2011 Notice of foreclosure sale

8

09-13-2011 Proof of publication

40 09-23-2011 Order confirming sale Blschel, Sue E,
Additionsl Text:

mafled sheriffs deed and transfer form to pl stty on 09-26-11

41  09-23-20M

I-;I;:hdng 5‘1 Bischel, Sue E.
N ﬂ;mlﬂm?

Printable Version (PDF)

Retum to Case 2010CV002487

Technical problems? Contackps. .-

peticeto emolovers | accuracy | public records on the intemnet. | information on other sites | data extraciion cotion | s | caurt kemns

http:llwoca.wicourts.@v!courtkeeordﬂvcnts.xsl;jsessionid=84363762EB9E2BBDE782lB... 2/13/2013
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ZW 06 200812 670 3924 17254-575-17264-0  A0051634 210

201026 029884 54118 IRS USEONLY 263604858 SB M
Department of the Treasory ) For assistance, call:
Internal Revenue Service - 1-800-829-0115
m CINCINNATI OH 45999-0039

Notice Number: CP210
Dste: July 12,2010

Taxpayer Identification Namber:
044907.724607.0180.004 1 AR 0.360 702 26-3604858
l||||||||u||“u||"|||||n||||“||u|||||||||||||"ll|||||||||l ;z;::;:;:loss ber 31, 2008
. KYHKJG
Ei“* KELLY VAN DEN HEUVEL SOLE MBR
Z 2303 LOST DAUPHIN RD | Amount You Owe
DE PERE Wl 54115-9165030 -
| NONE

044907

93269-105-10372-0

Statement of Adjustment to Your Account

Balance Due on Account Before Adjustment $6,480.00
Adjustment Computation
Penalty Decrease - Filing Return Late $6,480.00
Net Adjustment Credit $6,480.00
Total Amount You Owe NONE

This is a result of your inquiry of June 8, 2010.

We are pleased to inform you that your request to remove the penalty(s) has been granted. However, this
action has been taken based solely on your compliance history rather than on the information you
provided. This type of penalty removal is a one-time consideration available only for a first-time penalty
charge. Any future penalties will only be removed based on your providing information that meets
reasonable cause criteria.

Status of Your Account (Exam)

This notice isn't the result of an examination of your return. We notify a taxpayer when we select his/her
retum for examination. _

For tax forms, instructions and information visit www.irs.gov. (Access to this site will not provide you
with your specific taxpayer account information.)

a2

sy ere . P - ——Paeedo .

l . . ] N
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Seq. No.: A0051634 CP:210

TIN: 26-3604858 Form: 1065 Tax Period: December 31, 2008
014901.
Jt‘ CUT HERE
Return this voucher with your payment or correspondence. . Amount you owe:  $.00
Your Telephone Number: Best Time to Call: O Amount enclosed: $
( ) - , AM PM * Make payable to United States Treasury

* Write Taxpayer Identification Number, tax
period and tax form number on payment

O Correspondence enclosed

sSB 201026 0125 17254-575-17264-0

R KYHKIG
210 Internal Revenue Service
CINCINNATI OH 45999-0039' KELLY VAN DEN HEUVEL SOLE MBR

2303 LOST DAUPHIN RD
DEPERE WI 541159165030

llIII'I'I'I'.IIIII'II'Illl"lII"IIIII"llllllllll“
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ment of ihe Treasury
ms m‘:amll Revenue Sorvieo

CINCDWATL OH 45999-0038

\ o 029189.719090.0144.004 1 MB 0.382 532
'M'I'““IlIl'"l“l"l|"ll"I“II“ll"ll“ll“l““"“lllll'
YHKJG
i ‘I({ELLY VAN DEN HEUVEL SOLE MBR
E 2303 LOST DAUPHIN RD
l f& PERE WI .5¢115-9165
1 029789
i
]
i CUT OUT AND RETURN THE VOUCHER AT THE BOTTOM OF THIS PAGE IF YOU ARE MAKING A PAYMENT,
EVEN IF YOU ALSO HAVE AN INQUIRY.
P
)
HEE
i
!
'
|
\
i
T,
t ;;e IRS address must appear in the window.- - Use for payments ° .
. ’ = 0243130963 Letter Number: LTRO168C
i BODCD-SB Letter Date : 2010-07-01
! Tax Period : 200812
%263604858%
KYHKJG
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE KELLY VAN DEN HEUVEL SOLE MBR
2303 LOST DAUPHIN RD
CINCINNATI OH 45999-0038 - DE PERE WI 56115-9165

! 2L3L048S8 ZU KYHK Ob 2 2004812 b?0 00000000000

S

7 Page 850f91 Documg




024313096;§\§
July 01, 2010 LTR 168C O
26-3604858 ° 200812 06
00003640

KYHKJG

KELLY VAN DEN HEUVEL SOLE MBR
2303 LOST DAUPHIN RD

DE PERE WI 564115-9165

Thank vou for vour cooperation.

Sincerely yours,

S Lneappidss

S. A. Martin, Operations Manager
Accounts Management Operations

e T ~ e
[ ] [ ) H
1
£ C e .
53 E};
83 o
=22 22
= o'E ;
o 29 :
3 S§ :
E‘g-! . :
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CINCINNATI, OH 45999-0039

-
g" TR Reporment of the Treasury
Iniernal Revenue Service M I ‘ ' |||

71kl ?b18 3L31 9254 8073

071143.707619.0579.014 2 AB 0.485 1554
llllllI"llll"llll"l""Illl"“l'lII'II"'".I'I"IIIlll"llll

KYHKJG
) KELLY VAN DEN HEUVEL SOLE MBR
@ 2303 LOST DAUPHIN RD

DE PERE WI 54115-9165030

071143
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Z\' 06 200812 670 3924 93269-105-10372-0  A0006390 162
M

1!\]%)16 199037 54115 IRS USE ONLY 2636043858 SB
Depariment of the Treasury | For assistance, call:
Luternal Revenne Service 1-800-529-0115

OGDEN UT 84201-0039

Notice Number: CP162
Date: May 3,2010

Taxpayer Identification Number:

. 2.2 R
038760.721214.0176.005 2 MB 0.507 1005 26-3604858

~6-360455%
Lldedoolnelusalllebodsbosssstlolaselabellanseallallanal .:.:; :,::;:h‘gimbﬂ'zoos

KYHKJG ‘{’0
KELLY VAN DEN HEUVEL SOLE MBR

2303 LOST DAUPHIN RD <)@

DE PERE WI  56115-9165030 (

o Lvy

We Charged a Penalty on Your Partnership Tax Return .- S

Why You are Getling This Notice

We charged a penalty under Intermal Revenue Code Section 6698 (a) (1) because, according to our
records, you filed your partnership return late.

ITow We Calculited the Amount You Owe

The penalty is $90 for each person who was a partner at any time during the tax year, for each month or
part of a month the return was late, for up to 12 months.

Number of Partners 6
Late Filing Penalty | ‘ $6,480.00 [ F 4 7
Total Penalty $6,480.00
- Less Penalty Paid o | $.00
Total Amount You Owe $6,480.00
Subtract Payments We Have Not Included $_
Pay the Adjusted Amount Due . $

: o/
Z Jlenbecs @ 99 d /f/onﬂ x /R Maﬂ'f ’S

sHo x 14 = & 789
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ruge <

What You Need to Do

Pay the amount you owe now by using one of the following methods. To avoid additional penalty and/or
interest, we must receive your payment by May 24, 2010. The Electronic Federal Tax Payment System
(EFTPS) is the preferred method to ensure your tax payments are on time and secure.

"+ EFTPS .
. If you are currently enrolled, go to www.eftsp.gov or call 1-800-555-4477.
. To learn more about EFTPS and other electronic payment options, including

. credit card payments, visit www.irs.gov keyword: e-pay.

* Check or Money Order
. Make your check-or money order payable to the United States Treasury;
. Write your taxpayer identification number, tax form number, tax period, and ;
your phone number on your payment, and
. Mail your payment with the payment voucher located at the bottom of this

notice in the enclosed envelope.

If you choose to pay by check or money order, please allow enough mailing time so that we receive your
payment by May 24, 2010.

If you believe this notice is incorrect, please call us at 1-800-829-0115. When you call, please have your
payment information and a copy of your return available. This information will help us find any payment
you made that we haven't applied.

Steps You Should Take

1. If our statement does not agree with your records, the law lets us remove or reduce the
penalties we explain in this notice if you have an acceptable reason.

2. Ifyou believe you have an acceptable reason for filing your return late, you need to
provide a signed detailed letter of explanation outlining the circumstances that resulted

in not filing your return timely.

3.  Send your signed letter of explanation along with the voucher on the last page of this
notice in the enclosed envelope. We will review it and let you know if we accpect your
explanation as reasonable cause to remove or reduce the penalty.

Who to Contact if You Have Any Questions

If you have any questions, please call us at the number at the top of this notice.

For tax forms, instructions and information visit www.irs.gov. (Access to this site will not provide you
with your specific taxpayer account information.)
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Seq. No.: A0006390  CP: 162

TIN: 26-3604858 Form: 1063 Tax Period: December 31, 2008
F , ;
038760
R _.
<X CUTHERE
Return this voucher with your payment or correspondence. Amount you owe:  $6.480.00
Your Telephone Number: Best Time to Call: ° * You will avoid additional penalties andfor
« )L N AM PM interest if we receive your full payment by
May 24, 2010
O Amount enclosed: $
* Make payable to United Stales Treasury
* Write Taxpayer Identificotion Number, tax
period and tax fonm number on payment
O Correspondence cnclosed
SB 201016 93269-105-10372-0
. KYHKIG :
162 g‘gD’g‘g ]:JET" e;;‘fos:o’;i';"' KELLY VAN DEN IIEUVEL SOLE MBR
- i 2303 LOST DAUPHIN RD

DEPERE WI 54115-9165630
| Y PP 1% PO [ PP 1 Y | PP Y 1 PP 1 1
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\
m I‘R S Deparhnent of the Treasury
; Internal Revenue Service

CINCINNATI, OH 45999-0039

71L17611383L3192548073
KYHKJG
e KELLY VAN DEN HEUVEL SOLE MBR
% 2303 LOST DAUPHIN RD ]
DE PERE WI 54115-9165030
071143 ;
Urgent !!

016037 200812 SBM

Notice Number: CP 504B
Notice Date: 06-07-2010

SSN/EIN: 26-3604858
Caller ID:

%263604858221%

We intend to levy on certain assets. Please respond NOW.
(To avoid additional penalty and interest, pay the amount you owe within ten days from the date of this notice.)

Our records indicate that you haven't paid the amount you owe. The law requires that you pay your tax at the
time you file your return. This is your notice, as required by Internal Revenue Code Section 6331(d), of our
intent to levy (take) your property or rights to property in satisfaction of the unpaid employment taxes for the
period listed below if we don't receive your payment in full. We can also file a Notice of Federal Tax Lien,

if we haven't already done so. To prevent collection action, please pay the current balance now.If you've
already paid, can't pay, or have arranged for an installment agreement, it is important that you call us
‘immediately at the telephone number shown below. Current balance may include Civil Penalty, if assessed.

Account Summary
[ Form: 1065 | [Tax Period: 12-31-2008 For information on
Current Balance: $6,5064.90 your penalty & interest
Includes: computations, you may
Penalt-y. . . $0.00 call 1-800-829-0115
Interest: $264.90
Last Payment: $0.00
. See the enclcsed Publication §9<, The IRS Collection Process, and Notice
Questions? Callus at 1-800-829-0115 12198, Nolice of Potential Third Party Contact, for additional information

Please mail this pari with your payment, payable to United Siates Treasury.

Notice Number: CP 5048
Notice Date: 06-07-2010

write on your check: Amount Due:
{1065 |12—31-2008 |g6-3604858 —l $6,504.90
Find information about filing and paying taxes at: www.irs.gov
Enter Keyword: filing late (or) paying late
KYHKJG
Internal Revenue Service KELLY VAN DEN HEUVEL SOLE MBR
CINCINNATI, OH 45999-0039 2303 LOST DAUPHIN RD
DE PERE WI 54115-9165030
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